www. CityofCarrollton.com Saturday, May 03, 2014

60F Clear 46%H 4mphSSE
5K Off :8:04 am
1M Off :8:34 am

Carrollton Trails 5K & Mile Fun Run

Course measured by Ken Ashby Blue Trail , Carrollton, TX

Splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split A, Timing provided by:

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

A Negative Spit =\ DeltaViewTiming.com

215 MALE Runners --- Average Time of

35:22 |Avg. Age Grade: 45.0%

Place in
5K MALE Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time Pace AgeGrade OA GD
OVERALL 1 Kevin Debes Carrollton (17) 16:50.62 5:25.3 g802% 1 1
MO1-10 1 christopher Delgado Plano  (9) 24:00.37 7:43.6 681% 34 29

2 Jake Hrbacek Carrollton (10) 27:34.00 8:52.4 573% 91 62
3 Marc Chartier Carrollton (9) 30:41.20 9:52.6 533% 154 84
4 Gavin Woodward Frisco (7) 31:28.87 10:08.0 565% 170 93
5 |zaiah Hubbard Garland (9) 32:52.62 10:34.9 49.8% 183 100
6 Grayson Pickett Argyle (10) 34:01.51 10:57.1 46.4% 209 114
7 Elijah Wilder Carrollton (9) 34:23.14 11:04.1 47.6% 231120
8 Rhett Garza Carrollton (7) 34:32.01 11:06.9 515% 228 119
9 cash Payne Carrollton (8) 35:10.57 11:19.3  484% 232 121
10 Justin Rogers Carrollton (10) 36:13.17 11:39.5 436% 243125
11 john Byrne IV Carrollton (8) 36:31.25 11:45.3  46.6% 269 136
12 zachary Njenga Carrollton (7) 37:11.72 11:58.3 47.8% 248 129
13 Gilbert Peckham Carrollton (5) 37:16.10 11:59.7 53.0% 259 131
14 william Mcclure Carrollton (8) 41:03.67 13:13.0 415% 335 159
15 Jace Wright Carrollton (5) 41:14.78 13:16.6 47.9% 317 153
16 Anthony Barrientos Lewisville (6) 41:17.43 13:17.4 453% 322 154
17 Nikhil Thomas Lewisville (10) 41:59.37 13:30.9 37.6% 336 160
18 pawson Harper Carrollton (8) 43:13.35 13:54.7 394% 339 162
19 Benjamin Pfeil Carrollton (9) 46:-15.63 14:53.4 354% 380 176
20 Tyler Huskey Carrollton (9) 47:57.83 15:26.3 34.1% 394 180
21 Bryce Stegall Carrollton (8) 49:17.25 15:51.8 345% 416 186
22 Matthew Maki Carrollton (7) 49:44_40 16:00.6 358% 413185
23 Noah Oeur Garland (5) 50:52.33 16:22.5 38.9% 492 207
24 Rowan Beazley Carrollton (5) 55:48.36 17:57.7 354% 463 199
25 jonathan Mcclure Carrollton (8) 57-39.91 18:33.6 295% 476 201
M11-14 1 Sebastian Rollins Carrollton (11) 22:00.00 7:04.9 695% 17 14
2 lvan Delgado Plano (12) 22:14.63 7:09.6 66.9% 22 19
3 Luc Chartier Carrollton (11) 26:-31.29 8:32.2 577% 80 54
4 Jacob Timms Carrollton (14) 20:-12.94 9:24.2  486% 132 77
5 Mason Parker Carrollton (14) 30:05.00 9:41.0 47.2% 134 78
6 Tyler Pfeil Carrollton (11) 33:37.61 10:49.4 455% 202 112
7 Brandon Stegall Carrollton (11) 34:15.38 11:01.6 44.6% 227 118
8 Brett Zabojnik Carrollton (13) 34:41.11 11:09.8 418% 214115
9 Mitchel Sand Flower Mound (11) 36:06.43 11:37.3  42.4% 236 123
10 jonathan Rogers Carrollton (11) 36:22.34 11:42.4 421% 244126
11 Jack Parker Carrollton (12) 37:29.45 12:04.0 39.7% 268 135
12 pmattew Clayton WYLIE (13) 39:57.41 12:51.7 36.3% 323 155
13 Katie Timms Carrollton (12) 48-38.16 15:39.3 30.6% 402 181

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014
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Bralon Stegall
Mathew Sand

Keelan Stone
Christian Payne
Carlos Galaviz
Preston Clayton
Lathan Lucas
Connor Hudson
Hayden Woodall
Garrick Hubbard
Landon Gorton
Sam Porter

Alex (Iv) Gonzales
Emir Bozkurthanoglu

Matt Inch

Steven Baxter
Michael Streeter
Jesse Bares
Brandon Long
Matt Craft
Spencer Peacock
Ben Curtis

Guy Toliver

Joel Benitez

Hollis Roberts

Cris Farrow
Roderick Frazier
Cotton Payne
Wesley Lockwood
Christian Rossi
Allen Wiskera
Mohammad Hemani
Alan Chesley
Matthew Leal
Jason Maiden
Jeremy Hall

Dy Chin

Todd Hesson
Kristin Henry
Neeraj Bhatia

Bryan Wales
Joel Reeder

Jeremy Downey
Guillermo Picazo
Alex Barrientos
Andrew Flowers
Andrew Burke

John Papadopoulos
Charles Kilgore
Kenneth Wherry

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Carrollton
Flower Mound

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

WYLIE
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Garland
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Addison
Allen
Lewisville
Carrollton
Little Elm
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Dallas

Allen
Highland Village
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
carrollton
Addison
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton

Providence Village
Carrollton
Arlington
Carrollton
Lewisville

Hurst

Carrollton
carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(13)
an

an
(15)
(15)
(15)
an
(15)
(19
(15)
(15)
(16)
(15)
an

(25)
(20)
(29)
(28)
(26)
(€D)
(29)
@7
(26)
(23)
(25)
(28)
1
(20)
(29)
(28)
(28)
(20)
(25)
@7
@7
@7
(25)
22)
(20)
(23)

32)
(35
G
(34)
33)
32)
G0
@7
(G4)
G0

51:04.59 16:
59:36.49 19:

20:54.49
23:12.64
24:07.16
25:04.95
26:46.51
27:32.72
30:47.67
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34:06.38 10:
41:44_.64 13:
41:57.77 13:
44:07.14 14:
46:45.93 15:

17:06.93
21:21.24
22:07.98
22:45.46
22:56.08
23:19.04
23:53.07
24:38.37
24:46.41
25:15.79
26:10.35
27:01.22
27:56.22
28:19.65
29:49.09
29:56.97
29:59.25
30:26.12
30:43.37
31:29.06
33:08.06
35:10.58
37:19.11
39:38.84
44:55.07
51:45.00
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17:30.39
18:25.58
21:31.64
21:51.45
21:54_.95
22:03.65
22:44 .22
24:16.98
24:20.61
24:26.78
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26.

11.2

t43.
t28.
:45.
t04.
137.
:52.
:54.
58.
26.
30.
12.
03.

:30.
:52.
:07.
t19.
t22.
:30.
t41.
:55.
:58.
:07.
:25.
t41.
:59.
:07.
:35.
:38.
:39.
t47.
:53.
:08.
t39.
t19.
:00.
:45.
127.
:39.

:38.
:55.
:55.
t02.
:03.
:06.
t19.
t49.
:50.
:52.
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28.4%
25.7%

64.6%
60.0%
57.7%
55.5%
50.4%
50.5%
42.8%
40.8%
33.4%
32.6%
31.6%
28.9%

75.4%
61.1%
58.3%
56.7%
56.2%
55.5%
54.1%
52.4%
52.1%
51.1%
49.3%
47.7%
46.4%
46.0%
43.3%
43.1%
43.0%
42.8%
42.0%
41.0%
38.9%
36.7%
34.6%
32.5%
29.0%
24.9%

74.3%
71.5%
60.2%
60.0%
59.5%
58.9%
56.9%
55.0%
53.9%
52.9%

434 193
478 203

11
31
69
60
86
90
158

9
26
50
45
57
61
87

201111
327 156
332 158
368 172
379 175

2
12
19
27
26
33
32
44
49
59
81
98

116
114
160
152
149
163

2
10
16
23
22
28
27
34
37
44
55
66
75
73
89
83
82
92

185 102

162

91

199 109
225117
284 141
292 144
363 170
425 191

3

4
13
15
16
20
23
39
38
46

3

4
11
12
13
17
20
31
30
35
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Gabor Toth
Raleigh Johnston
Gilberto Gonzalez
Vinny Nguyen
Matthew Marchant
Albert Pantoja
Sean Hiatt

Reddy Paduri
Brian Woodward
Nathaniel Thomas
Hector Galaviz
Pete Valdez
Jason Hiatt

David Gaussiran
Andy Adcock
Ross Dugan

David Taylor

John Peckham
John Byrne
Stephen Button
Justin Wright
Richard DeWolf
Christopher Williams
Shaun Leverett
Alex (lii) Gonzales
Hutly Oeur

Blake Whaling
Kascie Smith
Samon Oeur
Abraham Wanjai
Jeff Van Matre

Troy Pickett
Hector Delgado

Ryan Loehding
Johnny Chen
Darrin Larson

Eric Dewillet
Doug Waters
Bruce Crawford
Jesus Aguilera
Jose Antonio Alvarez
William Stevens
Daynon Frederick
Sanjay Kalluvilayil
Bo Rogers
Kenneth Parsons
Byron Rogers Jr.
Rob Lorentzen
Jack Cruise

Robb Blanchette
Michael Chartier

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Coppell
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton

WYLIE
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Garland

Carrollton, TX

Carrollton

Garland
Carrollton
Carrollton

Argyle
Plano
Carrollton
Plano
Forney
Plano
Carrollton
Garland

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lantana
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Allen
Dallas
Carrollton

33)
G
(C1))
39
(C1))
(34)
(35
39
(38)
G
(32)
39
(32)
39
GL
(C1))
(32)
G0
39
(35
(38)
@7
(32)
(36)
33)
33)
(32)
(38)
(34)
G
39

(42)
(45)
(41)
(45)
(42)
(42)
(49)
(45)
(44)
(49)
(43)
(42)
(41)
(40)
(46)
(45)
(48)
(49)
(49)
(46)

24:39.70 7
25:12.16 8
25:54.00 8
27:11.47 8
27:21.44 8
27:42.12 8
28:19.90 9
28:54.19 9
29:58.41 9
31:41.64 10
32:24.91 10
32:36.61 10
32:39.88 10
34:23.59 11
36:36.38 11
36:37.86 11
36:55.02 11
37:44.46 12
38:19.65 12
40:10.70 12
41:47.26 13
44:09.87 14
44:15.68 14
46:10.37 14
48:17.93 15
50:43.78 16
51:25.29 16
52:20.07 16
54:47.71 17
55:39.65 17
1:03:23.98 20
18:36.14 5
18:53.00 6
18:53.25 6
20:09.97 6
22:54.12 7
23:09.01 7
23:15.63 7
24:54.48 8
25:08.00 8
25:13.01 8
25:20.90 8
25:22.00 8
26:16.14 8
26:39.27 8
27:28.77 8
28:04.13 9
28:05.79 9
29:24.02 9
30:06.95 9
31:13.37 10:

:56.
:06.
:20.
:45.
t48.
:55.
:07.
:18.
:38.
t12.
126.
129.
:30.
t04.
t46.
t47.
:52.
:08.
:20.
:55.
127.
t12.
t14.
t51.
:32.
t19.
:33.
:50.
:38.
:54.
124,

:59.
t04.
:04.
t29.
t22.
127.
129,
t01.
t05.
:07.
:09.
t09.
t27.
134.
:50.
t02.
t02.
127.
t41.
03.

A O N NP N 0O N 0O O O O©ON © © A ON W OOWOFP O©ONFP O WP NN W

O O 00 O kP N 00 W O 00O A ONPFP W Ul 0 N W

52.9%
51.4%
51.5%
49.8%
48.8%
47.3%
46.5%
46.9%
44.9%
40.9%
40.1%
41.5%
39.8%
39.4%
35.4%
36.4%
35.2%
34.3%
35.4%
32.8%
32.2%
30.2%
29.4%
28.7%
27.0%
25.7%
25.3%
25.7%
23.9%
23.3%
21.4%

74.5%
75.1%
72.8%
70.3%
60.5%
59.9%
62.9%
56.9%
56.0%
58.0%
55.1%
54.6%
52.4%
51.2%
52.0%
50.5%
51.7%
49.8%
48.6%
45.8%

52
57
66
88

38
42
49
59

191 104

95
105
113
136
172

65
68
72
80
94

203 113

181

99

194 106
224 116
266 134
242 124
245 127
260 132
271138
302 147
328 157
361 169
350 165
372 173
407 183
491 206
441 195
497 209
514 212
454 196
508 210

© N o O

25
29
30
53
55
58
64
62
76
82
89
107
110
127
135
156

o N o O

21
24
25
39
40
43
47
46
53
56
60
69
71
76
79
86
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Abraham Lagmay
Israel Kontorovsky
Anthony Kresta
Fabian Broncano
Lance Zabojnik
Esteban Diaz
Joe Alemon
Scott Berthel
Frank Melendez
Mike Timms
John Waida

Jim Doyle

David Harper
Justine Thomas
Steve Kummerl
Anthony Wilder
Fabian Stegall
Scott Parker

Paul Deen
Robert Simmons
Devin Beazley
Billy Mcclure
Roger Hamilton

Steven Schmuker
Jose Iglesias

Keith Coffman

Kurt Reichert

Wade Longcrier
Kevin Sullivan
Kevin Falconer
Rap Payne

Phil Murch

Jimmy Veja

Daniel Ernst
Michael Gorton
Joel Benitez

Henry Glospie
Michael (Sr) Chesley
Eddie Cash
Michael Sand

Jon Santee

Mark Nesbit

David Chaplin
Danny Henry

Mike Mcelveen
Guy Toliver Sr

John Bellamy
Salvador Fernandez
Scott Baxter

Miles Holder
Ciriaco Maldonado

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Dallas
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas

Allen
Carrollton
Mckinney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Little Elm

Dallas

Corinth
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas

47
(43)
(49)
(49)
(43)
(42)
(40)
(49)
(43)
(45)
(49)
(42)
(40)
(40)
(40)
(41
(40)
(42)
(45)
47
(49)
(45)
47

(G4)
G
(56)
(55)
GL
(53)
(50)
(54)
G
(56)
(50)
(56)
(50)
(59
(56)
(55)
(52)
(50)
(58)
(59
(54)
(50)
(50)
9
(53)
GL
G
(59

31:33.72
32:06.60
32:29.00
32:43.78
33:37.89
33:41.00
33:43.00
36:15.48
37:06.31
37:27.97
38:31.25
39:41.38
41:27.97
42:02.91
43:41.27
48:55.90
49:07.25
50:18.07
52:55.20
55:32.16
57:24.90
57:43.66
58:16.99

22:01.00
22:15.54
24:49.39
25:08.23
25:39.97
25:42 .65
26:07.85
26:53.28
27:21.16
27:57.90
28:19.94
28:32.34
30:51.20
31:05.51
31:23.83
32:21.93
34:55.50
37:07.56
38:03.82
38:58.63
39:34.48
40:54.89
40:55.91
43:04.47
43:30.14
44:26.28
45:59.27
48:06.23

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
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09.5 45.6%
20.1  435%
27.3  45.0%
32.1  44.7%
49.5  41.5%
50.5 41.1%
51.1 40.5%
40.2  40.4%
56.6 37.6%
03.6 37.8%
23.9  38.0%
46.5 34.9%
20.8  32.9%
32.0 32.5%
03.7 31.2%
45.0 28.1%
48.6  27.8%
11.4 27.5%
02.0 26.8%
52.5 25.9%
28.8 25.5%
34.8 24.6%
45.6  24.7%
105.2  69.2%
109.9  66.8%
159.4  62.4%
:05.5 61.1%
115.7  57.9%
:16.5 58.8%
124.6  56.4%
:39.3  56.7%
148.2 57.1%
:00.1 55.4%
:07.2 52.1%
$11.2 54.3%
:55.8 47.8%
:00.5 51.1%
106.3  49.4%
:25.0  47.5%
t14.5  42.9%
:57.0  39.7%
115.1  41.4%
132.7  40.8%
144.3  385%
:10.2  36.0%
:10.5 36.0%
:51.9  36.9%
:00.1  34.7%
:18.2 33.5%
148.1 34.0%
129.0  33.1%

186 103
173 95
175 96
179 98
193 105
195 107
196 108
257 130
287 143
270 137
285 142
293 145
340 163
337 161
355 168
419 188
411 184
424 190
439 194
459 197
462 198
477 202
474 200

18 15
21 18
47 36
56 41
65 48
71 51
75 52
93 64
92 63
101 67
109 70
115 74
146 81
155 85
161 90
184 101
233 122
246 128
276 139
305 149
298 146
310 151
315 152
353 166
346 164
367 171
388 178
392 179
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M50-59

M60-69

M70+

Kamlesh Bhatia
Gary Hamilton
James Marks
Stephen Brown

David Mask Mask
Clarence Battaglia
Robert Davila

Ted Sellers

Robert Jepson
George Jackson
Gary Anderson
William D Johnson
John Wherry

Art Gionta

Ed Sothcott

Dexter Cook
John Ketchum
Bob Garza
Robert Saunders

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(53)
(55)
(G4)
(53)

(62)
(65)
(65)
(65)
67
(65)
(60)
67
(61)
67
(62)

(70)
(76)
@9
73)

49:16.71
51:57.30
1:00:04.89
1:05:41.20

24:31.70
34:03.93
38:00.05
40:19.02
43:17.21
45:13.76
51:10.00
51:23.27
51:33.76
1:03:25.56
1:08:46.34

27:21.74
32:17.58
39:34.61
46:07.00

15:
16:
19:
21:

10:
12:
12:
13:
14:
16:
16:
16:
20:
22:

10:
12:
14:

51.7  30.7%
43.4  29.6%
20.3  254%
08.6  23.0%
:53.7 66.6%
57.9  49.2%
13.9  44.1%
58.6  41.6%
56.0 39.5%
33.5 37.1%
28.1 31.3%
32.4  33.2%
35.8 31.4%
24.9  26.9%
08.1 23.7%
148.4  64.4%
23.6  59.7%
44.3  51.9%
50.6  39.8%

480 204
493 208
488 205
516 214

41 32
200 110
264 133
304 148
354 167
378 174
417 187
428 192
423 189
509 211
520 215

87 58
176 97
308 150
382 177
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Name

Heather Dewillet

Tatiana Papadopoulos
Alessandra Pantoja
Kayli Woodward
Valerie Olson

Gideon Wilder
Quetzalli Gonzalez
Elleanna Berthel
Denise Alvarez

Grace Njenga

Payton Harper
Alejandra Alvarez
Sophia Papadopoulos
Kelsey Kummerl
Ember Gonzales
Jamie Kresta
Savannah Mcclure
Megan Rollins-Thiongo
Sydney Wright

Nevaeh Pantoja
Paige Loehding
Krista Kummerl
Maya Rollins
Mckenna Stevens
Isabel Broncano
Isabella Berthel
Miriam Sand
Avery Doyle
Abbigail Zabojnik
Caroline Wilder
Maddie Garza
Cecilya Gonzales
Juliette Chartier
Lauren Alemon

Alyssa Barrientos
Caitlin Payne
Giovanna Rivas

Dani Rodriguez

Kaleigh Longcrier
Karla Rivas

Ariel Rollins

Ashley Dalton-Zabojnik
Haley Thompson
Danielle Braden

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

City

Plano

carrollton
Lewisville

Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas

(Age)

(38)

€C))
(10)
(10)
)
Q)
)
®
(10)
G
(10)
@
)
(10)
Q)
@
®
Q)
®

a1y
(13)
(13)
(13)
12)
12
12)
(13)
ayn
ayn
12)
an
12)
(13)
(13)

(15)
(19
(16)
an
(18)
an
an
(19
(16)
(19

Half

290 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of

Split

41:29 Avg. Age Grade: 42.3%
Age Grade

Chip Time

20:39.66

24:04.47
27:42.47
30:29.79
34:29.03
35:26.13
37:36.37
38:42.92
39:20.30
40:20.16
40:38.21
41:14.87
46:15.31
46:52.80
48:19.72
50:05.11
54:57.59
1:03:34.70
1:06:48.68

24:05.54
25:36.50
28:10.73
29:58.18
30:36.51
32:44.21
34:10.34
35:31.51
39:41.50
39:55.93
45:39.86
48:40.01
49:52.82
51:24.58
1:02:44.37

24:13.79
26:04.75
27:40.52
28:43.68
30:11.04
36:52.09
43:16.15
46:34.88
56:05.95
56:12.89

Pace

6:

7:44.
8:55.
9:49.
06.
24.
06.
27.
39.
59.
04.
16.
53.
05.
33.
07.
41.
27.
30.

11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
16:
17:
20:
21:

© ©O© O 0

10:
10:
11:
12:
12:
14:
15:
16:
16:
20:

© ©O© 0 0

11:
13:
14:
18:
18:

39.

:45.
t14.
:04.
:38.
:51.
32.
59.
26.
46.
51.
41.
39.
03.
32.
11.

t47.
123.
:54.
t14.
t42.
52.
55.
59.
03.
05.

0
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73.3%

72.9%
61.6%
55.9%
52.5%
55.1%
48.2%
45.3%
43.4%
50.6%
42.0%
45.5%
39.2%
36.4%
40.4%
37.5%
31.9%
30.7%
26.3%

69.1%
62.4%
56.7%
53.3%
53.2%
49.7%
47.6%
45.0%
41.9%
41.7%
35.7%
34.2%
32.6%
31.1%
25.5%

64.0%
57.0%
55.3%
52.6%
49.6%
41.0%
34.9%
31.9%
27.3%
26.4%

Place in
OA GD

10

36 [

96 |26l
138 |58l
221 |55
258 12
256 1200
297 A
288 1Bl
306 SN
330 165)
318 157
375 19
381 194
406 RSN
418 g0l
457 pagl
503 Biel
518 Sl

35 S

67 |6l

99 |28)
128 |
142 |5
180 [l
230 04y
238 08
294
309 151
385 197
401 OGN
409 pSH
431 g2l
506 2SO

37

73 Sl
102 S0
121 |y
141 |56
254 8l
352
387 198l
452 paay
453 sl
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Kacee Anderson
Elizabeth Curtis
Danielle Bryant
Haley Main

Katherine Vanderzant

Megan Brandt
Chelsea Vega
Camerine Day
Megan Toliver
Sherrie Wallace

Nathan Paul Knight

Jennifer Tracy
Lauren Finegan
Brittany Thomas
Alba Chin

Diana Gomez
Simbiat Shittu
Tiffany Bailey
Joanna Pineiro
Aina Gaussiran
Susan Prosoco
Sharon Roberson
Holly Hall
Christine Downer
Jordan McKay
Catherine Bell
Christine Birdwell
Jennifer Waida
Tenielle Sellers
Maria Garcia
Kelly Greenwood
Kelci Oestreich
Megan Bares
Terra VanBeest
Tytianna Manning
Amber Preusse
Katelyn Maiden
Paige Miranda
Karen Poydence

Janalee Gustafson

Becky Davis
Krystle Johnston

Amanda Gribble
Claudia Gallegos
Stephanie lverson
Patricia Aguilera
Erin Wales
Donielle Wright
Kathy Pulejo
Cherie Rogers

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Hurst
Carrollton
Lewisville
Little Elm

Dallas
Carrollton

Allen
The Colony
Little Elm

Irving
Carrollton

Lantana
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Little Elm
Arlington
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Addison
Carrollton
Carrollton
Flower Mound
Bossier City, La
Carrollton
Carrollton

Irving
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Denton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton

Nevada
Carrollton

Carrollton
Plano
Lantana

(29
(28)
(25)
(23)
(25)
(25)
(24)
(26)
(26)
(28)
(29
(26)
(24)
(29)
(25)
@7
(24)
(29)
22)
(26)
@7
(28)
(25)
(26)
(25)
(22)
(26)
(24)
(23)
(25)
29
(25)
@7
1
(25)
(26)
(24)
@7
(25)

G
(34)
G
33)
39
(C1))
(36)
33)
39
(36)
(G4)

24:53.30
24:55.43
26:56.86
26:57.33
27:47.37
28:19.69
28:33.00
29:00.24
29:01.15
29:11.27
29:24.75
30:46.69
30:58.71
31:17.09
31:24.87
31:56.59
32:01.51
33:20.00
33:21.24
34:21.47
34:23.05
34:26.85
35:09.67
36:46.71
37:01.63
37:15.46
37:56.25
39:15.32
40:18.26
41:04.63
41:28.66
41:42.94
41:50.37
43:06.95
45:30.24
49:45.87
51:49.04
58:53.21
1:15:26.48

21:48.30
22:44.90
23:11.98
24:20.75
25:21.95
25:22.05
25:52._45
28:00.36
28:11.03
29:00.26
30:02.36
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:00.
t01.
:40.
:40.
:56.
:07.
t11.
:20.
:20.
123,
128.
:54.
:58.
t04.
:06.
:16.
:18.
t43.
44 .
:03.
t04.
t05.
t19.
:50.
:55.
:59.
t12.
:38.
:58.
t13.
t21.
t25.
128.
:52.
:38.
t01.
:40.
:57.
:16.

t01.
t19.
128.
:50.
:09.
:09.
t19.
:00.
t04.
:20.
:40.

© N N P 00 N O 0O O W » P N U P WO WO u kP N 00 o NN WMo NP PP NOO WO

P P WO N O O N O W Bk

59.5%
59.4%
54.9%
54.9%
53.3%
52.2%
51.8%
51.0%
51.0%
50.7%
50.3%
48.1%
47.8%
47.3%
47.1%
46.3%
46.2%
44.4%
44.4%
43.1%
43.0%
43.0%
42.1%
40.2%
40.0%
39.7%
39.0%
37.7%
36.7%
36.0%
35.7%
35.5%
35.4%
34.3%
32.5%
29.7%
28.6%
25.1%
19.6%

67.9%
65.5%
63.9%
61.1%
60.1%
59.4%
58.0%
53.1%
54.1%
51.8%
49.6%

48 [N

51 2l

83 |28)

84 |24l
104 828
103 B
106 B8l
122 |2y
120 @0y
119 |BSN
123 A8l
144 |58
153 |65l
166 |68l
188 Sl
168 il
174 [
190 B
210 |08
223 [0
207 |8l
220 B8N
222 008
262 128
272 12
263 124
282 184
286 186l
301
313 154
331 166l
326 168)
345 2l
347 gl
365 184
420 g2y
426 12N
486 26l
522 IS0l

14 28
24 ISR
28 B
40 N
61 [l
63 Sl
70 8l
100 250
111 S50
117 Bl
131 508
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F30-39 12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Angela Villarreal
Irene Yanez
Evangelina Rios
Nancy Friemel
Beatris Valle
Tasha Roberson
Danielle Nagel
Natalie Woodward
Jennifer Tarkington
Amy Hayes

Donna Moreland
Amy Smith
Jennifer Magill
Rachel Matthaei
Nickie Kan

Cindy Bagdasarian
Alma Stolfi
Jennifer Mahon
Aimee Brown
Claudia Gonzalez
Angelica Alvarado
Christina Frederick
Rachel Hiatt
Shauntel Engelbrecht
Erika Tindall
Nichole Christianson
Thomasa Romo
Maggie Galaviz
Aimie Lockwood
Claudia Pantoja
Angelita Barrientos
Tina Pu

Margaret Kamau
Maria Jabalera
Kara Guerry
Cristina Clayton
Julie Stauss

Kasey Harper
Laura Anson
Katrine Hansen
Becca Hayes
Jeannette Papadopoulos
Morena Scott
Maria Maldonado
Aletha Rollins
Marcella Aguilar
Summer Kim-davis
Dorothy Gonzales
Laura Ortiz

Brandy Diamond
Tuesday Cannon
Kimberly Arellano

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

McKinney
dallas

The Colony
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Plano
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving
Little Elm
Carrollton

Farmers Branch

Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Dallas
Lewisville
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
WYLIE
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Rowlett
The Colony
carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Garland

Dallas
Carrollton

(38)
(36)
(32)
(34)
(C1))
G
(36)
(38)
(36)
@7
(34)
39
(34)
33)
@7
(38)
(35
(34)
(38)
(C1))
39
(36)
(32)
33)
(38)
@7
(36)
(35
G0
(34)
33)
(35
(C1))
39
39
(35
(38)
@7
(C1))
(38)
(32)
@7
(38)
(36)
G0
(35
@7
(34)
(32)
(36)
39
(35

30:09.49
30:27.69
30:38.94
30:43.66
30:58.00
30:58.41
31:47.20
31:57.62
32:40.11
32:52.15
32:52.25
34:08.94
34:21.51
34:24.19
34:34.51
34:53.65
35:34.75
36:15.54
36:36.33
37:05.95
37:22.12
37:29.91
37:53.39
38:02.64
38:38.10
38:53.59
39:23.84
39:24.80
39:48.45
39:53.44
39:53.57
40:11.27
40:21.82
40:38.42
40:55.82
41:24.48
42:07.48
43:15.70
44:06.81
44:56.87
45:22.01
46:14.37
46:33.31
46:42.12
47:53.41
47:57.55
48:10.00
48:17.29
48:40.87
49:19.97
49:45.78
49:46.67

© © © © ©O ©

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:

t42.
148.
:51.
:53.
:58.
:58.
13.
17.
30.
34.
34.
59.
03.
04.
07.
13.
27.
40.
46.
56.
01.
04.
11.
14.
26.
31.
40.
41.
48.
50.
50.
56.
59.
04.
10.
19.
33.
55.
11.
28.
36.
53.
59.
01.
24.
26.
30.
32.
40.
52.
01.
01.
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w

50.2%
49.3%
48.4%
48.5%
48.7%
47.8%
47.2%
47.4%
46.0%
45.9%
45.4%
44.6%
43.4%
43.2%
43.6%
43.4%
42.0%
41.1%
41.4%
40.6%
40.8%
40.0%
39.2%
39.1%
39.2%
38.8%
38.1%
37.9%
37.2%
37.4%
37.3%
37.2%
37.4%
37.5%
37.2%
36.1%
36.0%
34.9%
34.2%
33.7%
32.7%
32.6%
32.5%
32.1%
30.9%
31.2%
31.3%
30.9%
30.5%
30.4%
30.6%
30.0%

139 |54
137 |52
140 550
157 |66l
150 |68
151 |64l
165 |68H
169 2l
213 |88
197 |88l
198 |84
212 |92
206 Bl
208 |85
211 o
216 |95)
235 106
252 [l
241 [N
255 Sl
261 1228
253
280 B8
277 1Bl
274 1280
278 1828
289 B8l
291 Ol
320 1580
296 8l
295 2l
303 8l
307 150l
319 158)
312 158)
325 162)
344 N
341 168)
360 18
357 gl
364 188)
373 188l
390 oIl
391 pO2Y
398 ROl
393 jOSN
395 pOAl
ZIR |
396 POSH
484 B6Sl
415 gl
405 izl
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Chanda Stegall
Janna Whaling
Sarah Wilder
Irene Wanjai
Jennifer Beazley
Mandy Bell
Michelle Smith
Chelsea Rivera
Angie Van Matre
Nessa Meshkaty
Lashell Rollins
Amanda Brown

Michelle Fowers
Jinna Thompson
Tina Crawford
Darla Parsons
Kavita Maung
Laura Smith
Jennifer Loehding
Self Self

Jennifer Reid
Jamey Parker
Lorri Goddard
Leslie Marsh
Debbie Mercado
Shelley Gorton

LaDonna Poindexter
Charlotte Thompson

Kim Kacal
Cindy de Leon
Alice Chien
Ginger Pickett
Sara Balog
Becky Payne
Ermila Gutierrez
Felicia Rogers
Sandra Stockton
Kirsten Stuart
Injun Paek

Elva Banales
Wynell Jenkins
Esther Byrne
Consuelo Pineiro
Lori Pfeil

Andrea Henry
Sonja Bell

Amy Helterbrand
Monica Kummerl
Katrina Gilder
Esin Marchesi
Brandi Zabojnik

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Carrollton

Carrollton, TX

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Prosper
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Garland
Carrollton
Coppell
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Little Elm
Carrollton
Argyle
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving
Carrollton

(36)
G
(36)
@7
(C1))
39
(34)
(38)
@7
(36)
(36)
(38)

(40)
(48)
(46)
(46)
(44)
(43)
(41
(43)
(40)
(41
(41
(40)
(48)
(48)
(42)
(44)
(40)
(46)
(40)
(43)
47
(49)
(40)
(45)
(49)
(48)
(45)
(48)
(45)
(42)
(45)
(41)
(49)
(40)
(41
(40)
47
(41)
(41

51:07.63
53:48.31
54:08.55
55:40.71
55:47.84
58:53.27
1:03:02.91
1:03:34.70
1:03:41.62
1:03:42.81
1:03:45.09
1:06:09.56

24:42.04
24:59_39
25:51.83
26:17.33
26:48.96
27:21.92
28:22.82
28:55.44
29:59.90
30:20.10
30:45.75
30:55.70
32:32.77
32:54.08
33:44.64
34:09.60
34:17.42
35:17.11
35:38.45
35:54.22
37:22.52
37:33.67
37:35.79
38:11.98
39:06.66
39:08.95
40:24.89
41:35.34
41:59.57
41:59.95
43:29.08
43:38.51
44:53.96
45:22.56
46:22.22
46:58.32
47:06.88
47:17.57
47:36.68

16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
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27.4  29.4%

19.1  27.5%

25.6  27.7%

55.3 27.1%

57.6  27.0%

57.2 259%

17.6  23.6%

27.8  23.8%

30.1 23.7%

30.4 23.6%

31.2  235%

17.7  22.9%
:57.0  62.1%
:102.6  66.1%
119.5  62.4%
127.7  61.4%
:37-9  59.0%
148.5 57.3%
:08.1 54.4%
:18.6 54.2%
139.3 51.1%
:45.8 50.9%
:54.1  50.2%
157.3  49.6%
128.5 50.7%
:35.4  50.2%
51.7  46.1%
159.7  46.3%
102.2  44.7%
121.4  457%
128.3  43.0%
133.4  43.7%
:01.8  43.7%
105.4  44.5%
:06.1  40.8%
$17.7  41.8%
135.3  42.7%
136.1  42.2%
:00.5  39.5%
123.2  39.7%
:31.0 38.0%
131.1  37.0%
:59.8  36.7%
:02.8  35.4%
127.1  37.2%
136.3  33.8%
:55.5  33.3%
107.1  32.6%
:09.9  34.6%
:13.3  32.6%
119.5  32.4%

435 S0l
443 i8N
444 pgel
455 pael
465 52l
485 66l
496 Bigl
502 Bl
512 pgal
513 B85l
504 2ol
517 286N

45 o)

54 [l

68 [l

77 |20l

85 |25

o7 2
108 |4
125 s
130 @S
147 |6l
143 |58
148 628
177 sl
182 gl
218 |9l
217 |6l
204 |B5)
226 1028
234 105
239 109N
251 [SH
265 125
290 B8l
275 180
311 1528
299 S
321 160l
334 168)
342 0N
329 164
351 6l
348 4l
362 1828
366 185l
374 1908
383 195)
384 196)
386 198)
389 POON
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Pam Ryan

Tori Maki

Karen Bradley
Johnette Cloud
Lorraine Deen
Susan Waida
Julie Timms

Kim Rogers
Connie Mcclure
Ann Ward

Iris Anguilano
Seema Bhatia
Veronica Marks
Stacey Lundgren
Martha Alemon

Teresa Sellers
Shiu-Yueh Baxter
Paige DelLeon
Lori Swindal
Althea Mason
Susan Reichert
Jan Jeffcoat

Jill Sullivan
Priscilla Tonge
Teresa Lewis

Lisa Grosskopf
Amber Mcelveen
Betty Sims

Mary Beth Kaldahl
Karen Bailey
Linda Goelzer
Terri Allison

Lori Bell

Nuria Rodriguez
Brenda Manning
Carole Moore
Patricia Orendain
Brenda Bell

Maria Eugenia Alvarez

Aundria Smith
Marilyn Nesbit
Cindy Beck
Peggy Neill
Connie Weaver
Connie Ernst
Eloise Chartier
Norma Fernandez
Catherine Maiden
Cathy Melendez
Glenda McKinney
Brenda Glospie

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco
Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Prosper
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Corinth
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton

(43)
(44)
(43)
(49)
(43)
(45)
(45)
47
(46)
(40)
(45)
47
(49)
(49)
(42)

G
(50)
(50)
(52)
G
(53)
(53)
(50)
(50)
(53)
(52)
G
(55
(58)
(56)
(54)
G
(53)
(52)
(50)
(52)
GL
(59
GL
(52)
(58)
(56)
(54)
G
(50)
(50)
(56)
GL
(55)
G
(54)

49:22.36
49:45.25
51:19.25
51:55.55
53:08.75
54:09.55
56:50.17
56:53.64
57:01.05
57:36.62
57:55.17
59:39.82
1:00:03.94
1:00:37.89
1:02:45.53

26:17.88
26:19.16
29:59.81
30:04.11
30:35.91
31:40.00
32:26.48
33:19.57
33:20.64
33:56.08
34:46.82
35:29.93
36:10.15
36:14.54
36:27.52
36:27.56
37:10.78
37:21.66
37:36.35
39:11.65
39:58.96
40:31.20
40:54.20
41:14.58
45:54.42
48:04.98
48:34.98
48:49.40
49:46.29
51:24.79
51:25.30
51:37.72
52:36.63
53:09.66
53:10.80
53:49.32

15:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
20:

© © © 0

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:

53.5 31.8%
00.9 31.8%
31.1  30.6%
42.8  32.2%
06.4 29.5%
25.9 29.5%
17.6 28.1%
18.7  28.7%
21.1  28.3%
32.6 26.6%
38.6 27.6%
12.2 27.3%
20.0 27.8%
30.9 27.6%
12.0 24.8%
:27.9 70.5%
:28.3  64.3%
:39.3 56.4%
:40.7 57.7%
:50.9  56.0%
11.6 55.5%
26.5 54.2%
43.6  50.8%
43.9  50.7%
55.4 51.8%
11.7  49.9%
25.6  48.3%
38.5 49.9%
39.9 51.9%
44.1  50.2%
44.1  48.8%
58.0  49.9%
01.5 47.0%
06.3  46.1%
36.9  43.2%
52.2  43.4%
02.5 42.3%
09.9 46.6%
16.5 415%
46.6  37.8%
28.6 39.1%
38.2 37.6%
42.9  36.5%
01.2 37.2%
32.9  32.9%
33.1  32.9%
37.1  35.4%
56.0 32.6%
06.7 33.9%
07.0 34.9%
19.4  33.1%

399 pO8Y
414 pigl
421 p22l
494 Bl
440 Ay
449 paay
469 56l
475 poil
458 pAgl
466 PSS
471 PS8l
481 68l
487 68l
489 gl
507 Sl

78 |2
79 228
129 a8l
133 Bl
145 60N
167 [0l
178 [l
189 80N
192 828
215 |[948
359 180)
229 088
240 0N
237 107
249 Sl
250 A
247 2l
267 126
273 128}
283 B8l
300 6N
324 16
314 158)
316 156l
369 186l
397 pOEl
412 gl
410 6N
403 pN
432 28l
433 gl
427 p2sl
436 pSEl
450 g2l
447 i8Sl
446 iS8l
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F50-59

F60-69

F70+
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Patty Cash
Belinda Bellamy
Paula Matlock
Susan Simmons
Teresa Johnson
Lynn Edge
Debbie Crosby
Julie Porter

Bela Bhatia
Patrizia Freeman
Barb Wise

Diane Lavin

Lisa Sutter
Marylin Butorac
Sheri Sothcott
Anelych Poydence

Marion Chaplin
Donna Wright
Sandra Morgan
Kay Smith

Sharon Schmuker
Margarita Sarmiento
Phyllis Earnheart
Barbara Schlack
Phyllis Gaudet
Margaret Tagliavia
Gail Wolf

Donna Marchant
Adele Wherry
Linda Long

Nadine Moran
Sheri Battaglia
Linda Eaddy
Elaine Jones

Annalene Swensen
Sandra Massie
Carolyn Shaw
Mary Halldorson
Emily Garza

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Denton
Heath

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(53)
€1
(G4)
(54)
(G4)
(58)
(G4)
(52)
GL
(52)
G
(55)
(55
(52)
G
€1

(61)
(64)
(64)
(60)
(66)
(60)
(60)
(64)
(64)
(64)
(61)
(61)
(61)
(62)
(68)
(62)
(63)
67

(CI)
1)
72)
(D)
(70)

54:09.50
54:24_95
56:34.10
57:20.03
57:34.01
57:36.91
57:50.10
58:53.48
59:38.26
1:00:46.27
1:02:15.42
1:02:22.70
1:03:32.27
1:03:32.55
1:08:46.25
1:15:23.09

28:28.96
28:53.08
29:26.05
29:54.08
31:39.85
31:44.65
33:37.77
41:33.67
43:18.66
43:41.89
45:19.08
45:51.83
50:44_29
51:57.08
52:37.60
54:19.32
1:02:23.64
1:03:30.16

44:43.55
45:57.66
48:47.98
52:19.60
56:46.85

17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
22:
24:

© © © ©

10:
10:
10:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
16:
16:
16:
17:
20:
20:

14:
14:
15:
16:
18:

25.
30.
12.
27.
31.
32.
36.
57.
11.
33.
02.
04.
27.
27.
08.
15.

:10.
t17.
128.
t37.
11.
13.
49.
22.
56.
03.
35.
45.
19.
43.
56.
29.
05.
26.

23.
47.
42.
50.
16.
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32.5%
34.1%
31.5%
31.1%
30.9%
32.6%
30.8%
29.5%
28.7%
28.6%
29.8%
28.9%
28.4%
27.3%
27.0%
24.6%

68.8%
71.0%
69.6%
64.6%
66.7%
60.9%
57.5%
49.3%
47.3%
46.9%
43.3%
42.8%
38.6%
38.3%
41.4%
36.6%
32.4%
33.8%

61.9%
49.9%
47.8%
43.8%
39.7%

451 pagl
473 B0l
460 ESON

470 2S5l

495 B2l
499 ISl

511 PSS
519 288N

112 |86l
124 |y

164 |6l

358 Gl
370 187

422 p2gl
430 p26l

510 p82H

400 OGN
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Name

Thor 689

Mya Toliver

Jill Sullivan
Mocha Falconer
Christina Payne
Abraham Lagmay
Sharon Roberson
Apollo Christianson
Kilwin Harper
Daisy Stauss
Katrine Hansen
Sasha Johnson
Blake Whaling
Jennifer Beazley
Julie Porter

Diane Lavin
Jassie Rollins

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

17 DOGS Runners --- Average Time of
(Age)

City

Carrollton
Little Elm
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Rowlett
Carrollton

Carrollton, TX

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

41:10 Avg. Age Grade: Place in
Pace Age Grade OA GD

Chip Time

18:52.84
24:54.65
25:42_42
25:44.40
27:22.87
31:34.99
34:26.43
38:53.85
41:28.12
42:07.95
43:27.98
51:22.88
51:25.94
57:24.32
58:49.91
1:02:24.12
1:03:44.74

0 0 0 0 O

10:
11:
12:
13:
13:
13:
16:
16:
18:
18:
20:
20:

:04.6 8
:01.1 50
:16.5 72
17.1 74
:48.8 94
09.9 187
05.1 219
31.2 279
20.8 338
33.7 343
59.4 356
32.3 429
33.3 442
28.6 461
56.2 482
05.1 501
31.1 505
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Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 691 Kevin Debes (M17) 1 M15-19 OA 16:50.62 5:25.3 16.83 16:50.62 | 80.2%
2 316 Matt Inch (M25) 2 M20-29 1st 17:06.93 5:30.5 17.10 17:06.93 75.4%
3 580 Bryan Wales (M32) 3 M30-39 1st 17:30.39 5:38.1 17.50 17:30.39 74.3%
4 475 Joel Reeder (M35) 4 M30-39 2nd 18:25.58 5:55.9 18.42 18:25.58 71.5%
5 462 Troy Pickett (M42) 5 M40-49 1st 18:36.14 5:59.3 18.60 18:36.14 74.5%
6 666 Hector Delgado (M45) 6 M40-49 2nd 18:53.00 6:04.7 18.88 18:53.00 75.1%
7 683 Ryan Loehding (M41) 7 M40-49 3rd 18:53.25 6:04.8 18.88 18:53.25 72.8%
8 689 Thor 689 (D) Dogs st 0.6 18:52.84 6:04.6 18.87 18:53.44
9 186 Johnny Chen (M45) M40-49 4th 20:09.97 6:29.5 20.15 20:09.97 70.3%
10 217 Heather Dewillet (F38) -F30 -39 OA 20:39.66 6:39.0 20.65 20:39.66 73.3%
11 699 Keelan Stone (M17) 9 M15-19 1st 0.6 20:54.49 6:43.8 20.90 20:55.09 64.6%
12 128 Steven Baxter (M20) 10 M20-29  2nd 21:21.24 6:52.4 21.35 21:21.24 61.1%
13 651 Jeremy Downey (M31) 11 M30-39 3rd 21:31.64 6:55.7 21.52 21:31.64 60.2%
14 285 Janalee Gustafson (F31) -F30 -39 1st 21:48.30 7:01.1 21.80 21:48.30 67.9%
15 631 Guillermo Picazo (M34) M30-39 4th 21:51.45 7:02.1 21.85 21:51.45 60.0%
16 124 Alex Barrientos (M33) 13 M30-39 5th 21:54.95 7:03.2 2190 21:54.95 59.5%
17 501 Sebastian Rollins (M11) 14 M11-14  1st 22:00.00 7:04.9 22.00 22:00.00 69.5%
18 519 Steven Schmuker (M54) 15 M50-59 1st 22:01.00 7:05.2 22.02 22:01.00 69.2%
19 542 Michael Streeter (M29) 16 M20-29  3rd 22:07.98 7:07.4 22.12 22:07.98 58.3%
20 242 Andrew Flowers (M32) 17 M30-39 6th 118 22:03.65 7:06.0 22.05 22:15.44 58.9%
21 315 Jose Iglesias (M51) 18 M50-59  2nd 22:15.54 7:09.9 2225 22:1554 66.8%
22 665 Ivan Delgado (M12) 19 M11-14 2nd 14 22:14.63 7:09.6 22.23 22:15.99 66.9%
23 701 Andrew Burke (M30) 20 M30-39 7th 22:44.22 7:19.1 22.73 22:44.22 56.9%
24 688 Becky Davis (F34) -F30—39 2nd 22:44.90 7:19.3 22.73 22:44.90 65.5%
25 663 Darrin Larson (M42) 21 M40-49 5th 3.9 22:54.12 7:22.3 2290 22:58.00 60.5%
26 661 Brandon Long (M26) 22 M20-29 5th 137 22:56.08 7:22.9 2293 23:09.81 56.2%
27 121 Jesse Bares (M28) 23 M20-29 4th 255 22:45.46 7:19.5 22.75 23:10.93 56.7%
28 325 Krystle Johnston (F31) -F30 39 3rd 23:11.98 7:28.0 23.18 23:11.98 63.9%
29 218 Eric Dewillet (M42) M40-49  6th 10.2 23:09.01 7:27.1 23.15 23:19.17 59.9%
30 705 Doug Waters (M49) 25 M40-49  7th 6.1 23:15.63 7:29.2 23.25 23:21.76 62.9%
31 450 Christian Payne (M15) 26 M15-19 2nd 133 23:12.64 7:28.2 23.20 23:25.94 60.0%
32 675 Spencer Peacock (M29) 27 M20-29 7th 23:53.07 7:41.3 23.88 23:53.07 54.1%
33 200 Matt Craft (M21) 28 M20-29 6th 420 23:19.04 7:30.3 23.32 24:01.02 55.5%
34 664 Christopher Delgado (M9) 29 M01-10 1St 12 24:00.37 7:43.6 24.00 24:01.55 68.1%
35 433 Nevaeh Pantoja (F11) -Fll -14 1st 4.8 24:05.54 7:45.3 24.08 24:10.34 69.1%
36 437 Tatiana Papadopoulos (F9) -F01 10 1st 6.3 24:04.47 7449 24.07 24:10.81 72.9%
37 123 AlyssaBarrientos (F15)  [fJFis10 st 24:13.79 7:47.9 2422 24:13.79  64.0%
38 337 Charles Kilgore (M34) 30 M30-39 9th 24:20.61 7:50.1 24.33 24:20.61 53.9%
39 439 John Papadopoulos (M37) 31 M30-39 8th 6.5 24:16.98 7:49.0 24.27 24:23.52 55.0%
40 281 Amanda Gribble (F33) -F30—39 4th 50 24:20.75 7:50.2 24.33 24:25.76 61.1%
41 387 David Mask Mask (M62) 32 M60-69 1st 4.6 24:31.70 7:53.7 2452 24:36.29 66.6%
42 206 Hannah Curtis (F3) -Stroller 1st 20.1 24:18.22 7:49.4 2430 24:38.31
43 205 Silas Curtis (M1) 33 Stroller 2nd 187 24:19.64 7:49.8 24.32 24:38.31
44 207 Ben Curtis (M27) 34 M20-29 8th 24:38.37 7:55.8 24.63 24:38.37 52.4%
45 622 Michelle Fowers (F40) JJra0-40 1st - 24:42.04 7:57.0 2470 24:42.04 62.1%
46 587 Kenneth Wherry (M30) 35 M30-39 10th 16.9 24:26.78 7:52.1 2443 24:43.65 52.9%
47 197 Keith Coffman (M56) 36 M50-59 3rd 24:49.39 7:59.4 24.82 24:49.39 62.4%
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

48 109 Kacee Anderson (F29) 020 1st - 24:53.30 8:00.6 24.88 24:53.30 59.5%

49 560 Guy Toliver (M26) 37 M20-29 9th 76 24:46.41 7:58.4 2477 24:54.05 52.1%

50 027 Mya Toliver (D) Dogs 2nd - 24:54.65 8:01.1 24.90 24:54.65

51 208 Elizabeth Curtis (F28) 029 2nd - 24:55.43 8:01.3 24.92 24:55.43 59.4%

52 563 Gabor Toth (M33) 38 M30-39 11th 175 24:39.70 7:56.3 24.65 24:57.21 52.9%
201 Bruce Crawford (M45) 39 M40-49 8th 37 24:54.48 8:01.0 24.90 24:58.20 56.9%
556 Jinna Thompson (F48) JBJra049 2nd 36 24:59.39 8:02.6 24.98 25:03.00 66.1%
632 Jesus Aguilera (M44) 40 M40-49 9th 25:08.00 8:054 25.13 25:08.00 56.0%
477 Kurt Reichert (M55) 41 M50-59  4th 25:08.23 8:055 25.13 25:08.23 61.1%
326 Raleigh Johnston (M31) 42 M30-39 12th 25:12.16 8:06.7 2520 25:12.16 51.4%
107 Jose Antonio Alvarez (M49) 43 M40-49 10th 25:13.01 8:07.0 25.22 25:13.01 58.0%
148 Joel Benitez (M23) 44 M20-29 10th - 25:15.79 8:07.9 25.25 25:15.79 51.1%
194 Preston Clayton (M15) 45 M15-19  4th 130 25:04.95 8:04.4 25.07 25:17.93 55.5%
706 Claudia Gallegos (F39) Jrs030  5th - 25:21.95 8:09.9 2535 25:21.95 60.1%
690 Daynon Frederick (M42) 46 M40-49 12th 25:22.00 8:09.9 25.37 25:22.00 54.6%
317 Stephanie verson (F37)  [Ji§JFs0-39  6th 21 25:22.05 8:00.9 25.37 25:24.18 59.4%
679 William Stevens (M43) 47 M40-49 11th 82 25:20.90 8:09.5 25.33 25:29.10 55.1%
364 Wade Longcrier (M51) 48 M50-59 5th 25:39.97 8:15.7 25.65 25:39.97 57.9%
276 Gilberto Gonzalez (M37) 49 M30-39 13th - 25:54.00 8:202 25.90 25:54.00 51.5%
684 Paige Loehding (F13) 81114  2nd 184 25:36.50 8:14.6 25.60 25:54.94 62.4%
202 Tina Crawford (F46) o049 3rd 33 25:51.83 8:195 25.85 255515 62.4%
246 Carlos Galaviz (M15) 50 M15-19  3rd 108.3 24:07.16 7:458 24.12 255543 57.7%
102 Patricia Aguilera (F36) @030 7th 58 25:52.45 8:19.7 25.87 25:58.22 58.0%
544 Kevin Sullivan (M53) 51 M50-59 6th 158 25:42.65 8:165 25.70 2555850 58.8%
026 Jill Sullivan (D) Dogs 3rd 166 25:42.42 8:16.5 25.70 25:59.04
451 Caitlin Payne (F19) J8rs19 2nd 26:04.75 8:23.6 26.07 26:04.75 57.0%
031 Mocha Falconer (D) Dogs 4th 234 25:44.40 8:17.1 25.73 26:07.76
005 Kevin Falconer (M50) 52 M50-59 7th .. 26:07.85 8:24.6 26.12 26:07.85 56.4%
332 Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M41) 53 M40-49 13th - 26:16.14 8:27.3 26.27 26:16.14 52.4%
444 Darla Parsons (F46) Bajreo-40  4th 26:17.33 8:27.7 2628 26:17.33 61.4%
524 Teresa Sellers (F57) Bl so50  1st 88 26:17.88 8:27.9 26.28 26:26.72 70.5%
129 Shiu-Yueh Baxter (F50) 050  2nd 127 26:19.16 8:28.3 26.32 26:31.90 64.3%
182 Luc Chartier (M11) 54 M11-14 3rd 208 26:31.29 8:32.2 2652 26:52.08 57.7%
489 Hollis Roberts (M25) 55 M20-29 11lth 426 26:10.35 8:25.4 26.17 26:53.00 49.3%
497 Bo Rogers (M40) 56 M40-49 14th 147 26:39.27 8:34.8 26.65 26:53.95 51.2%
166 Danielle Bryant (F25) 029 3rd - 26:56.86 8:40.4 26.93 26:56.86 54.9%
374 Haley Main (F23) o029  4th - 26:57.33 8:40.6 26.95 26:57.33 54.9%
643 Kavita Maung (F44) JBJra040 5th 251 26:48.96 8:37.9 26.80 27:14.09 59.0%
366 Lathan Lucas (M17) 57 M15-19 5th 319 26:46.51 8:37.1 26.77 27:18.38 50.4%
644 Dexter Cook (M70) 58 M70+ st - 27:21.74 8:48.4 27.35 27:21.74 64.4%
416 Vinny Nguyen (M39) 59 M30-39 14th 129 27:11.47 8:45.1 27.18 27:24.35 49.8%
445 | Kenneth Parsons (M46) 60 M40-49 15th .- 27:28.77 8:50.7 27.47 27:28.77 52.0%
1313 Connor Hudson (M15) 61 M15-19 6th - 27:32.72 8:52.0 27.53 27:32.72 50.5%
637 Jake Hrbacek (M10) 62 M01-10 2nd - 27:34.00 8:52.4 27.57 27:34.00 57.3%
654 Phil Murch (M57) 63 M50-59 9th 140 27:21.16 8:48.2 27.35 27:35.14 57.1%
454  Rap Payne (M54) 64 M50-59 8th 528 26:53.28 8:39.3 26.88 27:46.07 56.7%
022 Christina Payne (D) Dogs 5th 237 27:22.87 8:48.8 27.37 27:46.54
434 Albert Pantoja (M34) 65 M30-39 16th 538 27:42.12 8:55.0 27.70 27:47.87 47.3%
432 Alessandra Pantoja (F10) -F01-10 2nd 5.7 27:42.47 8:55.1 27.70 27:48.14 61.6%

96
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102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

97 537 Laura Smith (F43) Billro40  6th 428 27:21.92 8:485 27.35 28:04.75 57.3%
98 238 Cris Farrow (M28) 66 M20-20 12th 67.8 27:01.22 8:41.8 27.02 28:09.02 47.7%
99 347 Krista Kummerl (F13) Bfris 3rd 28:10.73 9:042 28.17 28:10.73 56.7%
100 633 Erin Wales (F33) Bilr030 8th 116 28:00.36 9:00.9 28.00 28:11.95 53.1%
101 642 Jimmy Veja (M56) 67 M50-59 10th 167 27:57.90 9:00.1 27.95 28:14.64 55.4%
687 Giovanna Rivas (F16) EiJris10  3rd 385 27:40.52 8:54.5 27.67 28:19.00 55.3%
160 Megan Brandt (F25) Eillr020 6th 28:19.69 9:07.1 2832 28:19.69 52.2%
570 Katherine Vanderzant (F25) [BJF2029 5th 361 27:47.37 8:56.7 27.78 28:23.46 53.3%
308 Sean Hiatt (M35) 68 M30-39 17th 7.0 28:19.90 9:07.1 2832 28:26.92 46.5%
571 Chelsea Vega (F24) Balr020 7t 28:33.00 9:11.4 2855 28:33.00 51.8%
500 Byron Rogers Jr. (M45) 69 M40-49 16th 307 28:04.13 9:02.1 28.07 28:34.88 50.5%
682 Jennifer Loehding (F41)  [JElJF40-49  7th 1856 28:22.82 9:08.1 2837 284143 54.4%
236 Daniel Ernst (M50) 70 M50-59 11th 24.4 28:19.94 9:07.2 2832 284429 52.1%
365 Rob Lorentzen (M48) 71 M40-49 17th 39.4 28:05.79 9:02.6 2808 284523 5L1.7%
614 Donielle Wright (F39) Blr030 oth 399 28:11.03 9:04.3 28.18 28:50.90 54.1%
616 Donna Wright (F64) B8rcoco 2nd - 28:53.08 9:17.8 28.88 28:53.08 71.0%
430 Reddy Paduri (M39) 72 M30-39 18th 28:54.19 9:18.2 28.90 28:54.19 46.9%
452 Cotton Payne (M20) 73 M20-20 14th 385 28:19.65 9:07.1 2832 28:58.12 46.0%
279 Michael Gorton (M56) 74 M50-59 12th 303 28:32.34 9:11.2 2853 29:02.63 54.3%
243 'Roderick Frazier (M21) 75 M20-20 13th 682 27:56.22 8:50.5 27.93 20:04.37 46.4%
474 Kathy Pulejo (F36) Eillr030 10th 44 29:00.26 9:20.1 29.00 29:04.71 51.8%
180 Marion Chaplin (F61) lreoco st 390 28:28.96 9:10.1 28.47 29:07.99 68.8%
647 Sherrie Wallace (F28) B8lr020 10th 29:11.27 9:23.7 29.18 29:11.27 50.7%
561 Megan Toliver (F26) JBJr2020 oth 141 29:01.15 9:204 29.02 29:15.30 51.0%
490 Dani Rodriguez (F17) Eiris10  4th 332 28:43.68 9:14.8 2872 29:16.90 52.6%
211 Camerine Day (F26) FBJr020 8th 240 29:00.24 9:20.1 29.00 29:24.29 51.0%
330 Nathan Paul Knight (F29)  [EBJF20-20 11th 29:24.75 9:28.0 29.40 29:24.75 50.3%
409 Sandra Morgan (F64) Jreoc0 3rd 188 29:26.05 9:28.4 29.43 29:44.89 69.6%
522 Self Self (F43) BI040  8th 585 28:55.44 9:18.6 2892 29:53.98 54.2%
649 Kay Smith (F60) @00 4th 29:54.08 9:37.5 20.90 29:54.08 64.6%
204 Jack Cruise (M49) 76 M40-49 18th 33.1 29:24.02 9:27.8 29.40 29:57.16 49.8%
502 Maya Rollins (F13) [/ [SEETR R 29:58.18 9:38.8 20.97 29:58.18 53.3%
215 Paige DeLeon (F50) B o5  3rd 29:50.81 9:39.3 20.98 20:59.81 56.4%
479 Jennifer Reid (F40) EBJrios0  oth 29:59.90 9:39.3 20.98 29:59.90 51.1%
496 Cherie Rogers (F34) Bojro30 11th 30:02.36 9:40.1 30.03 30:02.36 49.6%
630  Jacob Timms (M14) 77 M11-14 4th 511 20:12.94 9:24.2 29.20 30:04.05 48.6%
546 Lori Swindal (F52) Blrsos 4t 30:04.11 9:40.7 30.07 30:04.11 57.7%
441 Mason Parker (M14) 78 M11-14 5th 30:05.00 9:41.0 30.08 30:05.00 47.2%
1703 Robb Blanchette (M49) 79 M40-49 19th 30:06.95 9:41.6 30.10 30:06.95 48.6%
610 Brian Woodward (M38) 80 M30-39 19th 27.0 29:58.41 9:38.9 20.97 30:25.42 44.9%
617 Irene Yanez (F36) BAr030 13th 30:27.69 9:48.3 30.45 30:27.69 49.3%
608 Kayli Woodward (F10) Baroi0  3rd 30:29.79 9:49.0 30.48 30:29.79 55.9%
573 Angela Villarreal (F38) Bilr030 12th 253 30:09.49 9:42.4 30.15 30:34.75 50.2%
486 Evangelina Rios (F32) Bilro30 14th 30:38.94 9:51.9 30.63 30:38.94 48.4%
361 Kaleigh Longcrier (F18)  [BBJF15-19 5th 202 30:11.04 9:42.9 30.18 30:40.21 49.6%
681 Mckenna Stevens (F12)  [JF11-14 5th 81 30:36.51 9:51.1 30.60 30:44.61 53.2%
259  Lorri Goddard (F41) BElro40 11th 30:45.75 9:54.1 30.75 30:45.75 50.2%
564 Jennifer Tracy (F26) -F20-29 12th 30:46.69 9:54.4 30.77 30:46.69 48.1%
388 Althea Mason (F51) 5th 129 30:35.91 9:50.9 30.58 30:48.83 56.0%
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146 149 Joel Benitez (M50) 81 M50-59 13th - 30:51.20 9:55.8 30.85 30:51.20 47.8%

147 442 Jamey Parker (F41) G049 10th 335 30:20.10 9:458 30.33 30:53.63 50.9%
708  Leslie Marsh (F40) Erio40 12th 30:55.70 9:57.3 30.92 30:55.70 49.6%
601 Allen Wiskera (M28) 82 M20-29 17th 57.1 29:59.25 9:39.1 29.98 30:56.31 43.0%
566 Beatris Valle (F37) 8030 16th 30:58.00 9:58.0 30.97 30:58.00 48.7%
659 Tasha Roberson (F31) -F30-39 17th 30:58.41 9:58.2 30.97 30:58.41 47.8%
508 Christian Rossi (M28) 83 M20-29 16th 616 29:56.97 9:38.4 29.93 30:58.61 43.1%
704 Lauren Finegan (F24) -F20-29 13th 30:58.71 9:58.3 30.97 30:58.71 47.8%
181 | Marc Chartier (M9) 84 M01-10 3rd 220 30:41.20 9:52.6 30.68 31:03.17 53.3%
258 Henry Glospie (M59) 85 M50-59 14th .. 31:05.51 10:00.5 31.08 31:0551 51.1%
184 Michael Chartier (M46) 86 M40-49 20th - 31:13.37 10:03.0 31.22 31:13.37 45.8%
245 Nancy Friemel (F34) JE8)rz0-30 15th 299 30:43.66 9:53.4 30.72 31:1353 48.5%
603 Hayden Woodall (M19) 87 M15-19 7th 282 30:47.67 9:54.7 30.78 31:15.85 42.8%
355 Henry Lockwood (M3) 88 Stroller 3rd 90.2 29:50.09 9:36.2 29.83 31:20.33
356 Wesley Lockwood (M29) 89 M20-29 15th 914 29:49.09 9:359 29.82 31:20.49 43.3%
188 | Michael (Sr) Chesley (M56) 90 M50-59 15th - 31:23.83 10:06.3 31.38 31:23.83 49.4%
352 Matthew Leal (M27) 91 M20-29 20th - 31:29.06 10:08.0 31.48 31:29.06 41.0%
300 Mohammad Hemani (M20) 92 M20-29 18th 724 30:26.12 9:47.8 30.43 31:38.48 42.8%
516 Margarita Sarmiento (F60) -F60-69 6th 31:44.65 10:13.0 31.73 31:44.65 60.9%
410 Danielle Nagel (F36) JE8)s030 18th 31:47.20 10:13.9 31.78 31:47.20 47.2%
552  Brittany Thomas (F29) JE8)r20-29 14th 341 31:17.09 10:04.2 31.28 31:51.16 47.3%
476 Susan Reichert (F53) @ rs050 6th 153 31:40.00 10:11.6 31.67 31:55.28 55.5%
260 Diana Gomez (F27) @029 16th 31:56.59 10:16.9 31.93 31:56.59 46.3%
609 Natalie Woodward (F38)  [@lJFs0-39 19th 31:57.62 10:17.2 31.95 31:57.62 47.4%
607 Gavin Woodward (M7) 93 M01-10 4th 289 31:28.87 10:08.0 31.47 31:57.79 56.5%
520 Sharon Schmuker (F66)  [i@ljF60-69  5th 329 31:39.85 10:11.5 31.65 32:12.72 66.7%
553 Nathaniel Thomas (M31) 94 M30-39 20th 330 31:41.64 10:12.1 31.68 32:14.62 40.9%
646 Israel Kontorovsky (M43) 95 M40-49 22th 14.0 32:06.60 10:20.1 32.10 32:20.63 43.5%
527 Simbiat Shittu (F24) @029 17th 195 32:01.51 10:18.5 32.02 32:21.00 46.2%
344 Anthony Kresta (M49) 96 M40-49 23th - 32:29.00 10:27.3 32.48 32:29.00 45.0%
336 John Ketchum (M76) 97 M70+ 2nd 121 32:17.58 10:23.6 32.28 32:29.69 59.7%
403 Debbie Mercado (F48) JBJra040 13th 32:32.77 10:28.5 32.53 32:32.77 50.7%
319 Jan Jeffcoat (F53) J@rso50 7th 93 32:26.48 10:26.5 32.43 32:35.78 54.2%
694 Fabian Broncano (M49) 98 M40-49 24th 32:43.78 10:32.1 32.72 32:43.78 44.7%
693 Isabel Broncano (F12) Fgri1+ 6th 32:44.21 10:32.2 3273 32:4421 49.7%
565 Pete Valdez (M39) 99 M30-39 22th 121 32:36.61 10:29.8 32.60 32:48.71 41.5%
278 Shelley Gorton (F48) @040 14th 32:54.08 10:35.4 32.90 32:54.08 50.2%
311 Izaiah Hubbard (M9) 100 M01-10  5th 4.2 32:52.62 10:34.9 32.87 32:56.82 49.8%
176 Eddie Cash (M55) 101 M50-59  16th 40.8 32:21.93 10:25.0 32.35 33:02.75 47.5%
1187 Alan Chesley (M25) 102 M20-29  19th 1453 30:43.37 9:53.3 30.72 33:08.63 42.0%
350 Abraham Lagmay (M47) 103 M40-49  21th 98.0 31:33.72 10:09.5 31.55 33:11.67 45.6%
020 Abraham Lagmay (D) Dogs 6th 97.0 31:34.99 10:09.9 31.57 33:11.96
190 Alba Chin (F25) @202 15th 1111 31:24.87 10:06.7 31.40 33:16.01 47.1%
543 Jill Sullivan (F50) JEg)rsos0 sth 33:19.57 10:43.6 33.32 33:19.57 50.8%
662 Tiffany Bailey (F29) Eilro029 18th 33:20.00 10:43.7 33.33 33:20.00 44.4%
001 Matthew Marchant (M37) 104 M30-39  15th 370.0 27:21.44 8:48.3 27.35 33:31.44 48.8%
636 Priscilla Tonge (F50) 050 9th 135 33:20.64 10:43.9 33.33 33:34.12 50.7%
621 Lance Zabojnik (M43) 105 M40-49  25th . 33:37.89 10:49.5 33.62 33:37.89 41.5%
306 Jason Hiatt (M32) 106 M30-39  23th 61.0 32:39.88 10:30.8 32.65 33:40.92 39.8%
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195 222 Esteban Diaz (M42) 107 M40-49 26th . 33:41.00 10:50.5 33.68 33:41.00 41.1%
196 655 Joe Alemon (M40) 108 M40-49 27th . 33:43.00 10:51.1 33.72 33:43.00 40.5%
197 298 Amy Hayes (F37) -F30-39 21th 654 32:52.15 10:34.8 32.87 33:57.55 45.9%
198 408 Donna Moreland (F34) -F30-39 22th 654 32:52.25 10:34.8 32.87 33:57.64 45.4%
371 Jason Maiden (M27) 109 M20-29  21th 540 33:08.06 10:39.9 33.13 34:02.01 38.9%
127 Clarence Battaglia (M65) 110 M60-69 2nd 34:03.93 10:57.9 34.05 34:03.93 49.2%
312 Garrick Hubbard (M15) 111 M15-19  8th . 34:06.38 10:58.7 34.10 34:06.38 40.8%
459 Tyler Pfeil (M11) 112 M11-14 6th 315 33:37.61 10:49.4 33.62 34:09.11 455%
247 | Hector Galaviz (M32) 113 M30-39  21th 110.2 32:24.91 10:26.0 32.40 34:15.11 40.1%
330 Kim Kacal (F40) -F40-49 17th 34:17.42 11:02.2 34.28 34:17.42 44.7%
231 Phyllis Earnheart (F60) -F60-69 7th 408 33:37.77 10:49.5 33.62 34:18.55 57.5%
369 Jennifer Magill (F34) -F30-39 24th - 34:21.51 11:03.5 34.35 34:21.51 43.4%
472  Susan Prosoco (F27) -on-zg 21th - 34:23.05 11:04.0 34.38 34:23.05 43.0%
391 Rachel Matthaei (F33) -F30-39 25th .. 34:24.19 11:04.4 34.40 34:24.19 43.2%
461 Grayson Pickett (M10) 114 M01-10 6th 26.6 34:01.51 10:57.1 34.02 34:28.09 46.4%
464 Joanna Pineiro (F22) -on-zg 19th 67.3 33:21.24 10:44.1 33.35 34:2852 44.4%
334  Nickie Kan (F37) -F30-39 26th - 34:34.51 11:07.7 34.57 34:3451 43.6%
536 Amy Smith (F39) -F30-39 23th 259 34:08.94 10:59.5 34.13 34:34.86 44.6%
707 Jennifer Tarkington (F36) -F30-39 20th 119.7 32:40.11 10:30.9 32.67 34:39.78 46.0%
619  Brett Zabojnik (M13) 115 M11-14  8th  _. 34:41.11 11:09.8 34.68 34:41.11 41.8%
354 Teresa Lewis (F53) -F50-59 10th 521 33:56.08 10:55.4 33.93 34:48.16 51.8%
118 Cindy Bagdasarian (F38) -F30-39 27th 34:53.65 11:13.9 34.88 34:53.65 43.4%
652 Charlotte Thompson (F44) -F40-49 16th 485 34:09.60 10:59.7 34.15 34:58.11 46.3%
466 LaDonna Poindexter (F42) -F40-49 15th 775 33:44.64 10:51.7 33.73 35:02.11 46.1%
024 Sharon Roberson (D) Dogs 7th  36.0 34:26.43 11:05.1 34.43 35:02.41
488 Sharon Roberson (F28) -on-zg 22th 356 34:26.85 11:05.3 34.43 35:02.47 43.0%
425  Valerie Olson (F8) -F01-1O 4th 404 34:29.03 11:06.0 34.48 35:09.41 52.5%
641 Holly Hall (F25) -on-zg 23th - 35:09.67 11:19.0 35.15 35:09.67 42.1%
252  Aina Gaussiran (F26) -on-zg 20th 482 34:21.47 11:03.5 34.35 35:00.68 43.1%
253  David Gaussiran (M39) 116 M30-39  24th 46.3 34:23.59 11:04.2 34.38 35:09.94 39.4%
287 | Jeremy Hall (M27) 117 M20-29  22th . 35:10.58 11:19.3 35.17 35:10.58 36.7%
212 Cindy de Leon (F46) -F40-49 18th - 35:17.11 11:21.4 3528 35:117.11 45.7%
698 Brandon Stegall (M11) 118 M11-14  7th 635 34:15.38 11:01.6 34.25 35:18.91 44.6%
626 Rhett Garza (M7) 119 M01-10 8th 519 34:32.01 11:06.9 34.53 35:23.90 51.5%
396 Amber Mcelveen (F51) -F50-59 12th - 35:29.93 11:25.6 35.48 35:29.93 48.3%
152 Isabella Berthel (F12) -F11-14 7th  82.6 34:10.34 10:59.9 34.17 35:32.91 47.6%
594  Elijah Wilder (M9) 120 M01-10 7th 714 34:23.14 11:04.1 34.38 35:34.51 47.6%
449 Cash Payne (M8) 121 M01-10 9th 264 35:10.57 11:19.3 3517 35:36.97 48.4%
514 Michael Sand (M52) 122 M50-59  17th 497 34:55.50 11:145 34.92 3514521 42.9%
189 Alice Chien (F40) -F40-49 19th 153 35:38.45 11:28.3 3563 35:53.74 43.0%
541  Alma Stolfi (F35) -F30-39 28th 215 35:34.75 11:27.1 3557 35:56.21 42.0%
512 Mitchel Sand (M11) 123 M11-14 9th . 36:06.43 11:37.3 36.10 36:06.43 42.4%
331 Mary Beth Kaldahl (F58) -F50-59 14th . 36:14.54 11:39.9 36.23 36:14.54 51.9%
513  Miriam Sand (F13) -F11-14 8th 489 35:31.51 11:26.1 3552 36:20.45 45.0%
463 Ginger Pickett (F43) -F40-49 20th 26.8 35:54.22 11:33.4 3590 36:21.02 43.7%
531 Betty Sims (F55) -F50-59 13th 205 36:10.15 11:38.5 36.17 36:30.61 49.9%
163 Aimee Brown (F38) -F30-39 30th 36:36.33 11:46.9 36.60 36:36.33 41.4%
702  Ross Dugan (M37) 124 M30-39 26th . 36:37.86 11:47.4 36.62 36:37.86 36.4%
494 Justin Rogers (M10) 125 M01-10 10th 30.8 36:13.17 11:39.5 36.22 36:43.96 43.6%

243

2014 Carrollton Trails - May 3, 2014

Last Updated on 5/05/14 17:31



244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292

495 Jonathan Rogers (M11) 126 M11-14 10th 309 36:22.34 11:42.4 36.37 36:53.22 42.1%
548 David Taylor (M32) 127 M30-39  27th 103 36:55.02 11:52.9 36.92 37:05.35 35.2%
515 Jon Santee (M50) 128 M50-59  18th - 37:07.56 11:57.0 37.12 37:07.56 39.7%
103 Terri Allison (F57) [grsos0  17th 37:10.78 11:58.0 37.17 37:10.78 49.9%
418 Zachary Njenga (M7) 129 MO1-10  12th - 37:11.72 11:58.3 37.18 37:11.72 47.8%
648 Karen Bailey (F56) [grso50  15th s16 36:27.52 11:441 36.45 37:19.11 50.2%
650 Linda Goelzer (F54) [@rs050 16th 517 36:27.56 11:44.1 36.45 37:19.27 48.8%
119 Sara Balog (F47) [Blra040 21th 37:22.52 12:01.8 37.37 37:22.52 43.7%
668 Jennifer Mahon (F34) 8030 29th 736 36:15.54 11:40.2 36.25 37:29.17 41.1%
673 Christina Frederick (F36)  [HlF30-39 33th - 37:29.91 12:04.2 37.48 37:29.91 40.0%
685 Karla Rivas (F17) [gris19  6th 385 36:52.00 11:52.0 36.87 37:30.56 41.0%
275 Claudia Gonzalez (F37)  [Hl|F30-39 31th 30.1 37:05.95 11:56.5 37.08 37:36.05 40.6%
269 Quetzalli Gonzalez (F8)  [@B@|F01-10 6th - 37:36.37 12:06.3 37.60 37:36.37 48.2%
153 Scott Berthel (M49) 130 M40-49  28th 825 36:15.48 11:40.2 36.25 37:37.97 40.4%
593 Gideon Wilder (F6) o110 5th 1332 35:26.13 11:24.3 3543 37:39.30 55.1%
672 Gilbert Peckham (M5) 131 MO1-10  13th 27.9 37:16.10 11:59.7 37.27 37:43.96 53.0%
671 John Peckham (M30) 132 M30-39  28th - 37:44.46 12:08.9 37.73 37:44.46 34.3%
104 Angelica Alvarado (F39)  [EBBJF30-39 32th 2638 37:22.12 12:01.7 37.37 37:48.93 40.8%
224 Christine Downer (F26) 8020 24th 695 36:46.71 11:50.3 36.77 37:56.18 40.2%
137 Catherine Bell (F22) 020 26th 426 37:15.46 11:59.5 37.25 37:58.04 39.7%
210 Robert Davila (M65) 133 M60-69  3rd - 38:00.05 12:13.9 38.00 38:00.05 44.1%
453 Becky Payne (F49) B8040 22th 273 37:33.67 12:05.4 37.55 38:00.98 44.5%
100 Andy Adcock (M31) 134 M30-39  25th 855 36:36.38 11:46.9 36.60 38:01.84 35.4%
141 Lori Bell (F53) [B§Fs0-50 18th 415 37:21.66 12:01.5 37.35 38:03.20 47.0%
440 Jack Parker (M12) 135 M11-14 11th 33.9 37:29.45 12:04.0 37.48 38:03.37 39.7%
640 John Byme IV (M8) 136 M01-10  11th 106.7 36:31.25 11:453 3652 38:17.95 46.6%
628 Mike Timms (M45) 137 M40-49  30th 50.7 37:27.97 12:03.6 37.45 38:18.67 37.8%
169 John Byre (M39) 138 M30-39 29th - 38:19.65 12:20.2 38.32 38:19.65 35.4%
397 Jordan McKay (F25) 2020 25th a9 37:01.63 11:55.1 37.02 38:26.54 40.0%
492 Nuria Rodriguez (F52) [B§Fs0-50 19th 507 37:36.35 12:06.3 37.60 38:36.03 46.1%
558 Erika Tindall (F38) [B§Fs0-30 36th - 38:38.10 12:26.1 38.63 38:38.10 39.2%
498 Felicia Rogers (F45) [B2049 24th 313 38:11.98 12:17.7 38.18 38:43.28 41.8%
413 Mark Nesbit (M58) 139 M50-59  19th 459 38:03.82 12:15.1 38.05 38:49.74 41.4%
234 Shauntel Engelbrecht (F33) [E@lJF30-39 35th 47.7 38:02.64 12:14.7 38.03 38:50.37 39.1%
192 Nichole Christianson (F37)  [H@|F30-39 37th - 38:53.59 12:31.1 38.88 38:53.59 38.8%
013 | Apollo Christianson (D) Dogs 8th 38:53.85 12:31.2 38.88 38:53.85

1307 Rachel Hiatt (F32) [8§rz030 34th 624 37:53.39 12:11.7 37.88 38:55.79 39.2%
305 Lucas Hiatt (M3) 140 Stroller ~ 4th  62.4 37:57.68 12:13.1 37.95 39:00.08

667 Christine Birdwell (F26) 83020 27th 643 37:56.25 12:12.7 37.93 39:00.50 39.0%
1382 Brenda Manning (F50) [ so59 20th - 39:11.65 12:36.9 39.18 39:11.65 43.2%
191 Dy Chin (M25) 141 M20-29  23th 112.8 37:19.11 12:00.7 37.32 39:11.96 34.6%
579 John Waida (M49) 142 M40-49  31th 437 38:31.25 12:23.9 3852 39:14.96 38.0%
577 Jennifer Waida (F24) [B§r2029 28th - 39:15.32 12:38.1 39.25 39:15.32 37.7%
401 Frank Melendez (M43) 143 M40-49  29th 133.9 37:06.31 11:56.6 37.10 39:20.19 37.6%
106 Denise Alvarez (F10) o0 sth - 39:20.30 12:39.7 39.33 39:20.30 43.4%
507 Thomasa Romo (F36) [Bgr3030 38th - 39:23.84 12:40.8 39.38 39:23.84 38.1%
286 Ermila Gutierrez (F40) [ 2049 23th 1086 37:35.79 12:06.1 37.58 39:24.38 40.8%
248 Maggie Galaviz (F35) [ F0-30 39th - 39:24.80 12:41.2 39.40 39:24.80 37.9%
304 Todd Hesson (M22) 144 M20-29 24th - 39:38.84 12:457 39.63 39:38.84 32.5%
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293 228 Jim Doyle (M42) 145 M40-49  32th 39:41.38 12:46.5 39.68 39:41.38 34.9%
294 225 Avery Doyle (F11) Eiris oth 39:41.50 12:46.5 39.68 39:41.50 41.9%
295 125 Angelita Barrientos (F33) 8030 42th 58 39:53.57 12:50.4 39.88 39:59.41 37.3%
296 435 Claudia Pantoja (F34) @030 41th 65 39:53.44 12:50.4 39.88 39:50.93 37.4%
151 Elleanna Berthel (F9) o110 7th 815 38:42.92 12:27.7 3870 40:04.40 45.3%
303 Danny Henry (M54) 146 M50-59  21th 32.7 39:34.48 12:443 3957 40:07.17 38.5%
660 Kirsten Stuart (F48) [8|r2049 26th 587 39:08.95 12:36.1 39.13 40:07.68 42.2%
406 Carole Moore (F52) [@lrso50  21th 103 39:58.96 12:52.2 39.97 40:09.25 43.4%
523 Tenielle Sellers (F23) Ejr020 20th 40:18.26 12:58.4 4030 40:18.26 36.7%
168 Stephen Button (M35) 147 M30-39  30th 7.8 40:10.70 12:55.9 40.17 40:18.50 32.8%
473 Tina Pu (F35) [r030 43th 76 40:11.27 12:56.1 40.18 40:18.82 37.2%
525 Ted Sellers (M65) 148 M60-69  4th 40:19.02 12:58.6 4032 40:19.02 41.6%
179 David Chaplin (M59) 149 M50-59 20th 81.4 38:58.63 12:32.7 38.97 40:20.00 40.8%
417 Grace Njenga (F5) E@ror0  oth 40:20.16 12:50.0 40.33 40:20.16 50.6%
333 Margaret Kamau (F37) [Bflra030 44th 40:21.82 12:59.5 4035 40:21.82 37.4%
623 Bob Garza (M79) 150 M70+ 3rd 56.0 39:34.61 12:44.3 39.57 40:30.58 51.9%
618 Abbigail Zabojnik (F11)  [(BE|F11-14 10th 563 39:55.93 12:51.2 39.92 40:52.23 41.7%
395 Mike Mcelveen (M50) 151 M50-59  22th - 40:54.89 13:10.2 40.90 40:54.89 36.0%
540 Sandra Stockton (F49) B r2049 25th 1090 39:06.66 12:353 39.10 40:55.68 42.7%
284 Kara Guerry (F39) B8 3030 46th - 40:55.82 13:105 4092 40:55.82 37.2%
250 Maria Garcia (F25) 8020 s0th 41:04.63 13:13.3 41.07 41:04.63 36.0%
142 Brenda Bell (F59) [Bgrsos0 23th 117 40:54.20 13:00.9 40.90 41:05.80 46.6%
562 Guy Toliver Sr (M50) 152 M50-59  23th 156 40:55.91 13:105 4092 41:1151 36.0%
108 Maria Eugenia Aivarez (F51) [iBB|F50-59 24th 41:14.58 131165 41.23 41:1458 415%
611 Jace Wright (M5) 153 M01-10  15th - 41:14.78 13:16.6 41.23 41:14.78 47.9%
105 Alejandra Alvarez (F7) [Bjror0 11th 41:14.87 13:16.6 41.23 41:14.87 455%
686 Maria Jabalera (F39) B8 030 45th 379 40:38.42 13:049 4063 41:16.32 37.5%
357  Aimie Lockwood (F30) B 030 40th 920 39:48.45 12:488 39.80 41:20.41 37.2%
431 Injun Paek (F45) [B0rs049 27th 572 40:24.89 13:00.5 4040 41:22.10 39.5%
122 Anthony Barrientos (M6) 154 M01-10  16th 4.9 41:17.43 13:17.4 4128 41:22.37 453%
193 Mattew Clayton (M13) 155 M11-14 12th 856 39:57.41 12:51.7 39.95 41:23.05 36.3%
658 Patricia Orendain (F51)  [B|Fs0-59 22th 531 40:31.20 13:02.5 4052 41:24.34 42.3%
195 Cristina Clayton (F35) 8030 47th 41:24.48 131107 4140 41:24.48 36.1%
420 Kelci Oestreich (F25) [B8r020 32th 41:42.94 13:256 41.70 41:42.94 355%
277 Landon Gorton (M15) 156 M15-19  9th 41:44.64 13:26.2 41.73 41:44.64 33.4%
613 Justin Wright (M38) 157 M30-39  31th - 41:47.26 13:27.0 4178 41:47.26 32.2%
170 Esther Byrne (F42) o040 s0th 41:59.95 13:31.1 41.98 41:59.95 37.0%
294 Payton Harper (F10) J88lro1-10  10th 1045 40:38.21 13:048 40.63 42:22.70 42.0%
280 Kelly Greenwood (F29) [88lr2020 31th 502 41:28.66 13:21.0 4147 42:27.83 35.7%
467 Sam Porter (M16) 158 M15-19 10th 313 41:57.77 13:30.4 41.95 42:29.04 32.6%
518 Barbara Schlack (F64) [Bfreoc0 8th 509 41:33.67 13:22.6 4155 42:33.58 49.3%
645 Elva Banales (F48) B8 ri040 28th 602 41:35.34 13:232 4158 42:3551 39.7%
677 William Mcclure (M8) 159 MO1-10  14th 100.2 41:03.67 13:13.0 41.05 42:43.87 415%
551  Nikhil Thomas (M10) 160 MO1-10 17th 62.4 41:50.37 13:30.9 41.98 43.01.80 37.6%
554 Justine Thomas (M40) 161 M40-49  34th 626 42:02.91 13:32.0 42.03 43:0553 32.5%
018 | Kilwin Harper (D) Dogs 9th 104.4 41:28.12 13:20.8 41.47 43:12.49
293 Dawson Harper (M8) 162 MO1-10 18th - 43:13.35 13:54.7 4322 43:13.35 39.4%
296 David Harper (M40) 163 M40-49  33th 105.7 41:27.97 13:20.8 4145 43:13.63 32.9%
295 Kasey Harper (F37) [Br030 49th 43:15.70 13555 43.25 43:15.70 34.9%
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342 670 Wynell Jenkins (F45) -F40-49 29th 781 41:59.57 13:31.0 41.98 43:17.64 38.0%

343 025 Daisy Stauss (D) Dogs 10th 70.8 42:07.95 13:33.7 42.12 43:18.72

344 539 Julie Stauss (F38) -F30-39 48th 716 42:07.48 13:33.5 42.12 43:19.08 36.0%

345 120 Megan Bares (F27) -on-zg 33th 937 41:50.37 13:28.0 41.83 43:24.09 35.4%

346 239  Salvador Fernandez (M53) 164 M50-59 25th . 43:30.14 14:00.1 4350 43:30.14 34.7%
569 Terra VanBeest (F21) -on-zg 34th 41.4 43:06.95 13:52.7 43.10 43:48.31 34.3%
460 Lori Pfeil (F41) -F40-49 32th 348 43:38.51 14:02.8 43.63 44:13.31 35.4%
251  Phyllis Gaudet (F64) -F60-69 9th 551 43:18.66 13:56.4 43.30 44:13.72 47.3%
598  Christopher Williams (M32) 165 M30-39 33th . 44:15.68 14:14.8 44.25 44:1568 29.4%
465 Consuelo Pineiro (F45) -F40-49 31th 68.0 43:29.08 13:59.8 43.48 44:37.05 36.7%
503 Ariel Rollins (F17) -F15-19 7th 825 43:16.15 13:55.6 43.27 44:38.63 34.9%
144 John Bellamy (M59) 166 M50-59  24th 96.7 43:04.47 13:51.9 43.07 44:41.14 36.9%
321  Robert Jepson (M67) 167 M60-69  5th  88.1 43:17.21 13:56.0 43.28 44:4535 39.5%
349  Steve Kummerl (M40) 168 M40-49 35th 66.8 43:41.27 14:03.7 43.68 44:48.09 31.2%
017 Katrine Hansen (D) Dogs 11th 88.8 43:27.98 13:59.4 43.45 44:56.77
292 Katrine Hansen (F38) -F30-39 51th - 44:56.87 14:28.0 44.93 44:56.87 33.7%
547  Margaret Tagliavia (F64) -F60-69 10th 90.1 43:41.89 14:03.9 43.68 45:12.04 46.9%
283  Lisa Grosskopf (F52) -F50-59 11th 626.3 34:46.82 11:11.7 34.77 45:13.11 49.9%
113 Laura Anson (F37) -F30-39 50th 70.8 44:06.81 14:11.9 44.10 45:17.64 34.2%
220  Richard DeWolf (M37) 169 M30-39  32th 70.9 44:09.87 14:12.9 44.15 45:20.77 30.2%
302  Andrea Henry (F49) -F40-49 33th 323 44:53.96 14:27.1 44.88 45:26.25 37.2%
301  Kristin Henry (M20) 170 M20-29 25th 315 44:55.07 14:275 44.92 45:26.61 29.0%
297 Becca Hayes (F32) -F30-39 52th 10.9 45:22.01 14:36.1 4537 45:32.95 32.7%
381 Tytianna Manning (F25) -F20-29 35th 34 45:30.24 14:38.8 4550 45:33.62 32.5%
140 Sonja Bell (F40) -F40-49 34th 120 45:22.56 14:36.3 4537 45:34.59 33.8%
130 Scott Baxter (M51) 171 M50-59  26th 72,9 44:26.28 14:18.2 44.43 45:39.16 33.5%
265  Alex (Iv) Gonzales (M15) 172 M15-19 11th 936 44:07.14 14:12.0 44.12 45:40.70 31.6%
538 Aundria Smith (F52) -F50-59 25th - 45:54.42 14:46.6 4590 45:54.42 37.8%
602 Gail Wolf (F61) -F60-69 11th 37.7 45:19.08 14:35.2 4532 45:56.78 43.3%
389 Sandra Massie (F71) -F70+ 2nd 45:57.66 14:47.6 4595 45:57.66 49.9%
700  Shaun Leverett (M36) 173 M30-39  34th 117 46:10.37 14:51.7 46.17 46:22.09 28.7%
438 Jeannette Papadopoulos (F3-F30-39 53th 7.7 46:14.37 14:53.0 46.23 46:22.10 32.6%
299 Amy Helterbrand (F41) -F40-49 35th - 46:22.22 14:55.5 46.37 46:22.22 33.3%
436  Sophia Papadopoulos (F8) -F01-1O 12th 8.1 46:15.31 14:53.3 46.25 46:23.45 39.2%
545 Annalene Swensen (F81) -F70+ 1st 116.4 44:43.55 14:23.8 44.72 46:40.00 61.9%
383 Donna Marchant (F61) -F60-69 12th 511 45:51.83 14:457 4585 46:42.90 42.8%
318 George Jackson (M65) 174 M60-69 6th 89.2 45:13.76 14:33.5 45.22 46:43.00 37.1%
157 Emir Bozkurthanoglu (M17) 175 M15-19  12th 46:45.93 15:03.1 46.75 46:45.93 28.9%
458 Benjamin Pfeil (M9) 176 M01-10 19th 345 46:15.63 14:53.4 46.25 46:50.09 35.4%
345  Kelsey Kummerl (F10) -F01-10 13th - 46:52.80 15:05.4 46.87 46:52.80 36.4%
517 Robert Saunders (M73) 177 M70+ 4th  50.0 46:07.00 14:50.6 46.12 46:57.00 39.8%
348 Monica Kummerl (F40) -F40-49 36th - 46:58.32 15:07.1 46.97 46:58.32 32.6%
254 Katrina Gilder (F47) -F40-49 37th 47:06.88 15:09.9 47.10 47:06.88 34.6%
595 Caroline Wilder (F12) -F11-14 11th 89.9 45:39.86 14:41.9 4565 47:09.74 35.7%
384 Esin Marchesi (F41) -F40-49 38th .- 47:17.57 15:13.3 47.28 47:17.57 32.6%
209 AshleyDaIton-Zabojnik(F19)-F15-19 8th 61.3 46:34.88 14:59.6 46.57 47:36.21 31.9%
309 Miles Holder (M57) 178 M50-59  27th 97.0 45:59.27 14:48.1 4598 47:36.27 34.0%
620  Brandi Zabojnik (F41) -F40-49 39th .. 47:36.68 15:19.5 47.60 47:36.68 32.4%
521  Morena Scott (F38) 54th 68.8 46:33.31 14:59.1 46.55 47:42.12 32.5%
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391 379 Maria Maldonado (F36) [B83rs0-39 55th 838 46:42.12 15:01.9 46.70 48:05.97 32.1%

392 380 Ciriaco Maldonado (M59) 179 M50-59  28th - 48:06.23 15:20.0 48.10 48:06.23 33.1%
101 Marcella Aguilar (F35) Boflra030 57th 108 47:57.55 15:26.2 47.95 48:08.34 31.2%
314 Tyler Huskey (M9) 180 M01-10  20th 111 47:57.83 15:26.3 47.95 48:08.90 34.1%
710 Summer Kim-davis (F37) ~ [B@#JF30-39 58th 48:10.00 15:30.2 48.17 48:10.00 31.3%
428 Laura Ortiz (F32) -F30-39 60th 48:40.87 15:40.1 48.67 48:40.87 30.5%
414 Marilyn Nesbit (F58) [B68| 5059  26th 455 48:04.98 15:28.6 48.07 48:50.43 39.1%
504 Aletha Rollins (F30) BfFs0-39 56th 825 47:53.41 15:24.9 47.88 49:15.90 30.9%
509 Pam Ryan (F43) B8 Fs0-40 40th - 49:22.36 15:53.5 49.37 49:22.36 31.8%
526 Carolyn Shaw (F72) 268 70+ 3rd 349 48:47.98 15:42.4 4878 49:22.91 47.8%
625 Maddie Garza (F11) BifF11-14  12th 521 48:40.01 15:39.9 48.67 49:32.13 34.2%
629 Katie Timms (M12) 181 M11-14 13th 546 48:38.16 15:39.3 48.63 49:32.75 30.6%
584 Connie Weaver (F57) Birso-50 20th - 49:46.29 16:01.2 49.77 49:46.29 37.2%
114 Eden Arellano (M3) 182 Stroller ~ 5th .. 49:46.67 16:01.3 49.77 49:46.67
116 Kimberly Arellano (F35) Bi#rs030 63th - 49:46.67 16:01.3 49.77 49:46.67 30.0%
261 Ember Gonzales (F6) Bi§Fo1-10  14th 9038 48:19.72 15:33.3 48.32 49:50.57 40.4%
266 Alex (li) Gonzales (M33) 183 M30-39 35th 937 48:17.93 15:32.8 48.28 49:51.62 27.0%
267 Dorothy Gonzales (F34) -F30-39 59th 951 48:17.29 15:32.6 48.28 49:52.39 30.9%
264 Cecilya Gonzales (F12) B#Fi14  13th 49:52.82 16:03.3 49.87 49:52.82 32.6%
412 Peggy Neill (F54) Bi§|rs059 28th 952 48:49.40 15:42.9 48.82 50:24.56 36.5%
695 Fabian Stegall (M40) 184 M40-49 37th 7838 49:07.25 15:48.6 49.12 50:26.09 27.8%
136 Cindy Beck (F56) Bijrso50 27th 1127 48:34.98 15:38.2 48.57 50:27.70 37.6%
375 Matthew Maki (M7) 185 M01-10  22th 455 49:44.40 16:00.6 49.73 50:29.87 35.8%
376 Tori Maki (F44) Bi§Fi0-40 41th 452 49:45.25 16:00.9 49.75 50:30.47 31.8%
171 Tuesday Cannon (F39) Bi§lrs0-39 62th 447 49:45.78 16:01.0 49.75 50:30.48 30.6%
697 Bryce Stegall (M8) 186 M01-10  21th 783 49:17.25 15:51.8 49.28 50:35.53 34.5%
110 Gary Anderson (M60) 187 M60-69  7th - 51:10.00 16:28.1 51.17 51:10.00 31.3%
341 Jamie Kresta (F7) B3 Fo1-10 15th 656 50:05.11 16:07.3 50.08 51:10.70 37.5%
006 Anthony Wilder (M41) 188 M40-49  36th 1349 48:55.90 15:45.0 48.92 51:10.76 28.1%
471 Amber Preusse (F26) BBllr20-29 36th 859 49:45.87 16:01.1 49.75 51:11.79 29.7%
159 Karen Bradley (F43) B33 Fa0-49 42th - 51:19.25 16:31.1 51.32 51:19.25 30.6%
588 Adele Wherry (F61) BBfreo60 13th 494 50:44.29 16:19.9 50.73 51:33.73 38.6%
589 John Wherry (M61) 180 M60-69  9th 51:33.76 16:35.8 51.55 51:33.76 31.4%
443 Scott Parker (M42) 190 M40-49  38th 805 50:18.07 16:11.4 50.30 51:38.61 27.5%
154 Neeraj Bhatia (M23) 191 M20-29 26th - 51:45.00 16:39.4 51.75 51:45.00 24.9%
370 Katelyn Maiden (F24) BF020 37th - 51:49.04 16:40.7 51.82 51:49.04 28.6%
240 Norma Fernandez (F56) B38| 5059  32th 1938 51:37.72 16:37.1 51.62 51:57.48 35.4%
324 Wiliam D Johnson (M67) 192 M60-69 ~ 8th 432 51:23.27 16:32.4 51.38 52:06.52 33.2%
019  Sasha Johnson (D) Dogs 12th 44.3 51:22.88 16:32.3 51.37 52:07.16
358 Linda Long (F62) BB8lreo-60 14th 134 51:57.08 16:43.3 51.95 52:10.49 38.3%
183 Juliette Chartier (F13) BBjr1114  14th 573 51:24.58 16:32.8 51.40 52:21.93 31.1%
235 Connie Emnst (F50) [BBfrs059 30th 579 51:24.79 16:32.9 51.40 52:22.66 32.9%
185 Eloise Chartier (F50) [B8§Fs059 31th 577 51:25.30 16:33.1 51.42 52:22.97 32.9%
696 Bralon Stegall (M13) 193 M11-14  14th 797 51:04.59 16:26.4 51.07 52:24.27 28.4%
692 Chanda Stegall (F36) B8flrs0-39 64th 7638 51:07.63 16:27.4 51.12 52:24.42 29.4%
372 Catherine Maiden (F51)  [BB#JF50-59 33th - 52:36.63 16:56.0 52.60 52:36.63 32.6%
407 Nadine Moran (F68) B8grco60 15th - 52:37.60 16:56.3 52.62 52:37.60 41.4%
288 Mary Halldorson (F71) 5870+ 4th 303 52:19.60 16:50.5 52.32 52:49.92 43.8%
214 Paul Deen (M45) 194 M40-49  39th 52:55.20 17:02.0 52.92 52:55.20 26.8%
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440 213 Lorraine Deen (F43) BHlrao40 d4th 53:08.75 17:06.4 53.13 53:08.75 29.5%

441 586 Blake Whaling (M32) 195 M30-39  37th 14138 51:25.29 16:33.1 51.42 53:47.04 253%

442 028 Blake Whaling (D) Dogs  13th 1412 51:25.94 16:33.3 51.42 53:47.15

443 585 Janna Whaling (F31) BSlra030 e5th 53:48.31 17:19.1 53.80 53:48.31 27.5%

444 596 Sarah Wilder (F36) BS8lra030 e6th 54:08.55 17:256 54.13 54:08.55 27.7%
126 Sheri Battaglia (F62) B8frooco 16th 54:19.32 17:29.1 5432 54:19.32 36.6%
257 Brenda Glospie (F54) BSilrsos0  36th 361 53:49.32 17:19.4 53.82 54:25.40 33.1%
398 GlendaMcKinney (F57)  [BBBJFs0-59  35th 821 53:10.80 17:07.0 53.17 54:32.89 34.9%
175 Patty Cash (F53) BHflrso50 37th 444 54:09.50 17:259 54.15 54:53.91 32.5%
578 Susan Waida (F45) BHlri040  45th 445 54:09.55 17:25.9 54.15 54:54.01 29.5%
402 Cathy Melendez (F55) BHrso50  34th 1403 53:09.66 17:06.7 53.15 55:20.95 33.9%
143 Belinda Bellamy (F57) Bilrsos0  38th 963 54:24.95 17:30.9 54.40 56:01.27 34.1%
555 Haley Thompson (F16) B#ris10  oth 36 56:05.95 18:03.4 56.08 56:09.59 27.3%
158 Danielle Braden (F19) Biris10 10th 56:12.89 18:05.6 56.20 56:12.89 26.4%
581 Abraham Wanjai (M31) 196 M30-39  40th 40.0 55:30.65 17:54.9 55.65 56:19.65 23.3%
582 Irene Wanjai (F37) BHlra030 67th 392 55:40.71 17:55.3 55.67 56:19.96 27.1%
335 Makayla Kariuki (F3) Bijsoler  8th 56:20.75 18:08.2 56.33 56:20.75
676 Savannah Mcclure (F9)  [BHBJFo1-10  16th 100.8 54:57.50 17:41.4 5495 56:38.38 31.9%
680 Connie Mcclure (F46) Brio40  48th 57:01.05 18:21.1 57.02 57.01.05 28.3%
528 Robert Simmons (M47) 197 M40-49  40th 995 55:32.16 17:52.5 5553 57:11.64 25.9%
520 Susan Simmons (F54) BBjrsos0 40th 57:20.03 18:27.2 57.33 57:20.03 3L1%
011 Jennifer Beazley (D) Dogs  l14th  — 57:24.32 18:28.6 57.40 57:24.32
134 Devin Beazley (M49) 108 M40-49  41th 57:24.90 18:28.8 57.40 57:24.90 25.5%
132  Rowan Beazley (M5) 199 MO1-10 24th 97.4 55:48.36 17:57.7 55.80 57:25.75 35.4%
131 Adelynn Beazley (F3) -Stroller 7th  98.0 55:48.01 17:57.6 55.80 57:26.02
133 Jennifer Beazley (F37) BBr030 68th 983 55:47.84 17:57.6 55.78 57:26.15 27.0%
583 Ann Ward (F40) BEriwo40 40th 57:36.62 18:32.6 57.60 57:36.62 26.6%
233 Lynn Edge (F58) Bflrsos0  42th 57:36.91 18:32.7 57.60 57:36.91 32.6%
624 Emily Garza (F70) 580+ 5th 574 56:46.85 18:16.6 56.77 57:44.25 39.7%
627 Julie Timms (F45) BBfrs040  46th 547 56:50.17 18:17.6 56.83 57:44.80 28.1%
203 Debbie Crosby (F54) BSirsos0 43th 57:50.10 18:36.9 57.83 57:50.10 30.8%
112 Iris Anguilano (F45) BBrwo40 50th 57:55.17 18:38.6 57.92 57:55.17 27.6%
323 Teresa Johnson (F54) BSilrsos0  41th 212 57:34.01 18:31.7 57.57 57:55.18 30.9%
390 Paula Matlock (F54) BBjrsos0 39th 893 56:34.10 18:125 56.57 58:03.36 31.5%
289 Roger Hamilton (M47) 200 M40-49  43th 58:16.99 18:45.6 58.27 58:16.99 24.7%
499 Kim Rogers (F47) BBilrs040  47th 836 56:53.64 18:18.7 56.88 58:17.24 28.7%
678 Jonathan Mcclure (M8) 201 M01-10  25th 106.0 57:39.91 18:33.6 57.65 59:25.95 29.5%
674 Billy Mcclure (M45) 202 M40-49  42th 102.5 57:43.66 18:34.8 57.72 59:26.17 24.6%
511 Mathew Sand (M11) 203 M11-14 15th - 59:36.49 19:112 59.60 59:36.49 25.7%
155 Bela Bhatia (F51) BBgrsos0 45th 59:38.26 19:11.7 59.63 59:38.26 28.7%
156 Kamlesh Bhatia (M53) 204 M50-59  29th 622.1 49:16.71 15:551.7 49.27 59:38.85 30.7%
634 Seema Bhatia (F47) B8ra040 51th 59:39.82 10122 59.65 59:39.82 27.3%
023 Julie Porter (D) Dogs  15th 504 58:49.91 18:56.2 58.82 59:40.35
468 Julie Porter (F52) Bllrsos0  44th 493 58:53.48 18:57.3 58.88 59:42.76 29.5%
635 Brandy Diamond (F36) B88lra030  61th 6317 49:19.97 15:52.7 49.32 59:51.63 30.4%
139 Mandy Bell (F39) [BB8|r030  69th 1013 58:53.27 18:57.2 58.881:00:34.59 25.9%
405 Paige Miranda (F27) BBir2029 38th 1015 58:53.21 18:57.2 58.881:00:34.60 25.1%
385 Veronica Marks (F49) BBfjrs040 52th 953 1:00:03.94 19:20.0 60.051:01:39.22 27.8%
386 James Marks (M54) 205 M50-59 31th 958 1:00:04.89 19:20.3 60.071:01:40.71 25.4%
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368 Stacey Lundgren (F49) -F40-49 53th 74.1 1:00:37.89 19:30.9 60.621:01:52.02 27.6%
244 Patrizia Freeman (F52) -F50-59 46th 754 1:00:46.27 19:33.6 60.771:02:01.64 28.6%
423 Hutly Oeur (M33) 206 M30-39  36th 683.0 50:43.78 16:19.7 50.721:02:06.79 25.7%
422 Noah Oeur (M5) 207 M01-10  23th 678.1 50:52.33 16:22.5 50.871:02:10.43 38.9%
290 Gary Hamilton (M55) 208 M50-59  30th 615.7 51:57.30 16:43.4 51.951:02:12.96 29.6%
196 Johnette Cloud (F49) Billr2040  43th 6181 51:55.55 16:42.8 51.921:02:13.65 32.2%
600 ' Barb Wise (F57) -F50-59 47th 282 1:02:15.42 20:02.3 62.251:02:43.66 29.8%
534 Michelle Smith (F34) -F30-39 70th - 1:03:02.91 20:17.6 63.031:03:02.91 23.6%
535  Kascie Smith (M38) 209 M30-39  38th 642.9 52:20.07 16:50.7 52.331:03:03.00 25.7%
709 Lisa Sutter (F55) -F50-59 49th - 1:03:32.27 20:27.1 63.531:03:32.27 28.4%
351 Diane Lavin (F55) -F50-59 48th 114.0 1:02:22.70 20:04.7 62.371:04:16.68 28.9%
230 Linda Eaddy (F63) -F60-69 17th 113.2 1:02:23.64 20:05.0 62.381:04:16.87 32.4%
021 Diane Lavin (D) Dogs 16th 113.2 1:02:24.12 20:05.1 62.401:04:17.36
711 Chelsea Rivera (F38) -F30-39 71th 4838 1:03:34.70 20:27.8 63.571:04:23.45 23.8%
506 Megan Rollins-Thiongo (F6) -F01-10 17th 4838 1:03:34.70 20:27.8 63.571:04:23.45 30.7%
505 Lashell Rollins (F36) -F30-39 74th 447 1:03:45.09 20:31.2 63.751:04:29.75 23.5%
029 Jassie Rollins (D) Dogs 17th 46.4 1:03:44.74 20:31.1 63.731:04:31.10
657 ' Lauren Alemon (F13) -F11-14 15th 111.0 1:02:44.37 20:11.6 62.731:04:35.37 25.5%
656 Martha Alemon (F42) -F40-49 54th 110.8 1:02:45.53 20:12.0 62.751:04:36.29 24.8%
568  Jeff Van Matre (M39) 210 M30-39  41th 113.0 1:03:23.98 20:24.4 63.381:05:16.95 21.4%
256  Art Gionta (M67) 211 M60-69  10th 112.0 1:03:25.56 20:24.9 63.421:05:17.55 26.9%
327 | Elaine Jones (F67) -F60-69 18th 121.0 1:03:30.16 20:26.4 63.501:05:31.11 33.8%
167 Marylin Butorac (F52) -F50-59 50th 121.3 1:03:32.55 20:27.1 63.531:05:33.80 27.3%
567 Angie Van Matre (F37) -F30-39 72th 115.2 1:03:41.62 20:30.1 63.681:05:36.80 23.7%
404 Nessa Meshkaty (F36) -F30-39 73th 1152 1:03:42.81 20:30.4 63.701:05:37.99 23.6%
424  Samon Oeur (M34) 212 M30-39  39th 683.0 54:47.71 17:38.2 54.781:06:10.72 23.9%
421 Austin Oeur (M2) 213 Stroller ~ 6th 677.5 54:55.70 17:40.8 54.921:06:13.25
165 Stephen Brown (M53) 214 M50-59  32th 746 1:05:41.20 21:08.6 65.681:06:55.85 23.0%
164 Amanda Brown (F38) -F30-39 75th 77.1 1:06:09.56 21:17.7 66.151:07:26.65 22.9%
612  Sydney Wright (F9) -F01-1O 18th 80.0 1:06:48.68 21:30.3 66.801:08:08.64 26.3%
639 ' Sheri Sothcott (F57) -F50-59 51th 1259 1:08:46.25 22:08.1 68.771:10:52.10 27.0%
638 Ed Sothcott (M62) 215 M60-69  11th 125.9 1:08:46.34 22:08.1 68.771:10:52.19 23.7%
470 Anelych Poydence (F57) -F50-59 52th 88.9 1:15:23.09 24:15.8 75.381:16:51.97 24.6%
469 Karen Poydence (F25) -F20-29 39th 88.9 1:15:26.48 24:16.9 75.431:16:55.37 19.6%
Average Finish Time:  38:56 Average Age Grade: ~ 43.44%
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